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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
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Miscellaneous Revenues
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Miscellaneous Revenues

Mayor
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Miscellaneous Revenues

Elections
e

Taxes Ad Valorem
Intergovernmental Revenue
Charges for Services
Fines & Penalties
Miscellaneous Revenues

Finance

lerk

Permits & Licenses
Charges for Services
Miscellaneous Revenues

City Clerk
ng Inspection
Permits & Licenses
Charges for Services
Fines & Penalties

Building Inspection
Department

Permits & Licenses
Intergovernmental Revenue
Charges for Services
Fines & Penalties
Miscellaneous Revenues

Police Department
epartment

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

300

38,928,578
10,443, 915
582,186
410,584
702,494

51,067,757

8,563
472,332
165,791

646, 686

276,268
584

276,852

5,714
16,003
851,788
214,483
7,749

1,095,737

2011
ACTUALS

300
405

38,348,558
10,545,489
514,338
392,841
171,085

49,972,311

8,387
654,815
184,481

847,683

754,188
195

754,383

7,936
174,405
531,765
172,545

11,510

2012
ADJFUSTED
BUDGET

250

39,865,666
9,984,365
486,124
386,750
667,250

51,390,155

8,350
563,000
157,500

668,850

427,850
150

428,000

4,575
200,000
822,500
262,200

1,289,275

2012
UMNAUDITED
ACTUAL

200
50

18,657,235
3,912,499
522,457
378,760
640,912

50,111,857

8,058
347,603
174,173

136,173
4,909

1,098,435

PAGE 1

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

200

41,286,051
9,742,926
527,415
260,319
142,500

51,959,211

7,450
425,000
162,500

594, 950

615,100

615,100

5,165
40,000
775, 730
152,075
175

973,145

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12

7,160,820
738,594-
41,794
135, 250-
524,750-

5,804,020

900-
98,000-
15,000~

113,900~

12,750~
150-
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Fire De
*

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTICN

partment
Permits & Licenses

* Intergovernmental Revenue
* Charges for Services

* Miscellanecus Revenues
*® Fire Department

Office of Emergency Mgmt

* Intergovermmental Revenue
*% Office of Emergency Mgmt
Public Works

* Permits & Licenses

* Intergovernmental Revenue
* Charges for Services

* Fines & Penalties

* Miscellaneous Revenues
% Public Works
Engineering

* Permits & Licenses

* Engineering

Public Parking

* Charges for Services

ok Public Parking
Recreation

* Charges for Services

* Miscellanecus Revenues
*k Recreation

Senior Center

* Miscellaneous Revenues

* Transfers In

bl Senior Center

Office of Dev & Planning

* - Permits & Licenses

* Charges for Services

»* Miscellaneous Revenues
fkd Office of Dev & Planning
Education

*

*
*

Intergovernmental Revenue
Charges for Services
Miscellaneous Revenues

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012
2010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET
8,940 8,950 7,300
1,177 1,055,875 0
1,304,822 480,932 1,459,000
2,000 2,000 4,960
1,316,939 1,547,757 1,471,260
12,300 1,200 15,000
12,300 1,200 15,000
5,000 250 5,000
74,672 158,047 70,000
816,518 711,705 836,470
49,798 9,372 125,000
43,453 45,376 15,000
989,441 924,750 1,051,470
5,824 6,409 5,000
5,824 6,409 5,000
33,090 31,672 32,250
33,090 31,672 32,250
27,645 5,069 31,500
1 1,533 o
27,646 6,602 31,500

600

80, 000 80,000 55,000
80,000 80,600 55,000
7,400 8,700 6,250
21,332 14,434 29,950
11,206 12,209 13,400
39,938 35,343 49,600
20,419,742 20,670,725 24,049,586
0 43,566 0
3,896 38,161 2,500

10

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

7,625
1,052,945
417,108
4,960

2,500
167,999
939,941
10,258
56,687

23,086,885
56,930
8,731

. PAGE 2
RCCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013 DIFFERENCE
ADOPTED  FY13 COMPARED
BUDGET ~ TO FYiz
5,335 1,965-
862,500 0
389, 050 208,300~
0 4,960~
1,256, B85 215,225~
15,000 0
15,000 0
3,500 1,500-
73,000 3,000
970,420 35,450
12,000 113,000-
10,000 5,000-
1,068,920 81,050-
5,000 0
5,000 0
31,210 1,040~
31,210 1,040-
26,500 5,000-
o
26,500 5,000-
0
0 55,000-
0 55, 000-
6,750 500
21,090 8,860~
11,835 1,565-
39,675 9,925-
23,643,324 881,108
0
4,500 2,000




PREPARED 09/26/12, 15:26:43
PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Educaticn

L Education

Debt Service

* Intergovernmental Revenue
* Transfers In

ww Debt Service
Fringe Benefits&Insurance
* Miscellaneous Revenues

il Fringe Benefits&Insurance
Interfund Transfer Acct

* Fund Balance

* Transfers In

*E Interfund Transfer Acct

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010 2011
ACTUALS LCTUALS
20,423,638 20,752,452
o 323,911

450,789 1,011,956
450,789 1,345,867
875 875

875 875

0 0

0 0

0 0
76,575,523 77,253,128

10A

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

24,052,086

12,653

946,629

959,282
81, 863,385

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTURL

23,152,546

416,629
79,020,952

PAGE 3
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013 DIFFERENCE

BDOPFED  FY13 COMPARED
BUDGET TO FY12

23,647,824 883,108
226,806 1-
245,218 245,218
472,024 245,217
101,000 11,000
101,000 11, 000
0 12,653-
250,000 746,629-
250, 000 759,282~
81,081, 864 5,248,563
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ARCCOUNT NUMBER

Finance
Tax Office

110-1502-415,10-01
110-1502-415.10-03
1310-1502-415.10-04
110-1502-415,20-01,
110-1502-415.20-03
110-3502-415.20-04
110-1502-415.20-05
110-1502-415.20-08
110-1502-415.20-11
110-1502-415,20-12
110-1502-415,32-99
110-1502-415,33~01
110-1502-415.3232-02
110-1502-415,.33-03
110-1502-415,33-04
110-1502-415.33-05
110-1502-435.33-07
110-1532~415.33-03
110-1502-415.34-01
110-1502-415.34-03
110-1502-415.35-02
110-1502-415.41-10
116-1502-415.41-41

* Tax Qffice

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll

Owvertime Payroll
Longevity

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Imsurance

Employer Defined Benefit
Employer Contrib 401A
Def Comp 457 Contribution
Other Professional Serves
Advertising

Printing

Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Transportation
Rentals & Leases
Training Expense

Agent Operating Services
Postage

Telephone

Maint & Repair-Eguipment
Office Supp & Materials
Non-capital equipment

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

65,653
886
750

4,970
375
30,910
75

0
6,287
0

5,180
2,504
883
95
208
1,314
75
6,784
16,610
1,435
222
739

145,955

2011
ACTUALS

70,732
1,514
750
5,386
215
13,970
S57

0
6,715
500

0
2,453
837

95

131,311

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

100,667
1,000
750
7,835
152
12,105
121

"0
6,937

Q

0
2,500
4}

100
100
1,250
250
14,000
17,500
1,250
250
1,500

168,267

41

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

97,8589
5,286
1,350
7,680

156
21,326
118
2,237
7,219
500

0
2,340
4]

95
164
1,116
125
18,258

8,401 .

1,028
1,413
3,831

180,502

PAGE 11

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
AGODTED
BUDGET

169, 081
1,000
1,550

cococooo

2,800
Q

100
100
1,250
250
14,000
12,000
)

250
1,500
665

204,546

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12
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ACCOUNT NUMBER

Finance
Assgessment

110-1503-415.
116~1503-415.10-02
110~1503-415.10-03
110-1503~415.10-04
110-1503-415.20-01
110-1503-415.20-03
110-+1503-415,20-04
110-1503-415.20-05
110-1503-415,20-08
110-1503-415.20-11
110-1503-415.20-12
:110-1503-435.32-99
110-1503-415.33-01
110-1503-415.33-02
110-1503-415.33-03
110-1503-415.33-04
110-1503-415.33-05
110-1503-415.33-07
110-1503-415.34-01
110-1503-415.34-03
110-1503-415.35-02
110-1503-415.41-10

16-01

* Assessment

16:24:38

LCCOURT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll
Occasional Payroll
Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Employer Pefined Benefit
Employer Contrib 401A
Def Comp 457 Contribution
Cther Professional Servcs
Advertising

Printing

Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Transportation
Rentals & Leases
Training Expensze

Postage

Talephone

Maint & Repair-Equipment
Office Supp & Materials

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL, YERR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

294,241

2011
ACTUALS

185,503
0

1,874
1,250
14,009
555
40,024
153
5,043
13,299
500
21,428
684
1,018
1,727

301,007

2012
ABDJUSTED
BUDGET

185,460
¢

1,500
1,250
14,398
281
34,598
325
4,585
13,263
0

16, 500

750
2,250
2,000

500

200
1,500
2,500
1,500
6,000
2,500

291,860

42

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

176,987
5,471

2,934
1,795
473
45
1,066
3,074
1,349
2,161
2,988

287,129

PAGE 12

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

176,702
0

1,500

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FYi2

17,822-
o

43

350-
14,398-
o 281-
34,598-
325-
4,585-
13,263~
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ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
Finance
IT Department

110-31504-415,10-01
110-1504-415.10-03
110-1504-415.10-04
110-1504-415,32-02
110-1504-415.32-50
110-1504~415.33-03
110-1504-415.33-04
110-1504-415.33-07
110-1504-415.34-02
110-1504-415.34-07
110-1504-415,34-08
110-1504-415.34-09
110-1504-415.34-10
110-1504-415.34-11
110-1504-415,34-12
110-1504-415.35-02
110-1504-415.41-10
110-1504-415.41-11
110-1504-415.41-20

Regular Payrcll
Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Consulting

Computer Consulting
Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Transportation
Training Bxpense
Courier

Radios

VYOIP Phone Service
Analog Lines

Leased Lines

T-1 Lines

T-1 Police Lines

Maint & Repair-Equipment
Office Supp & Materials
Computer Supplies
Operating Supplies & Mat

* IT Department

b Finance

BULGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

QoCeEOOCOCOoOQCOOO00DO0

1,405,998

2011
ACTUALS

1,336,040

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

1,332,23

e

43

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

1,406,821

PAGE

13

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

292,228
13,200
1,000
5,000
5,000
1,350
6,300
15,000
200
3,800
18, 000
35,000
20,000
29,160
12,270
170,350
5,000
4,500
2,500

1,772,572

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FYLZ

292,228
13,200
1,000
5,000
5,000
1,350
6,300
15, 000
200
9,800
18,000
35,000
20,000
29,160
12,270
170,350
5,000
4,500
2,500

673,609
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ACCOUNT NUMBER

City Clerk
Administration
110-1601-416.10-01
110-16901-416.10-02
110-1601-416.10-03
110-16Q1-416.10-04
110-1601-416.20-01
110-1601~416.20-03
110-1601-416.20-04
110-1601-416.20-05
110-1601-416.20-08
110-1601-416.20~11
110-1601-416.32-99
110-1601-416.33-01
1i10-1601-416.33-02
110-1601-416.33~03
110-1601-416.33-05
110-1601-416,33-07
110-1601i-416,33-99
110-1601-416.34-01
110-160:-416.34-03
110-1601-416.35-02

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll
Occasional Payroll
Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life TInsurance

Employer Defined Benefit
Employer Contrib 4017
Other Professional Serves
Advertising

Printing

Dues & Subscriptions
Rentals & Leases
Training Expense

Other Operating Services
Postage

Telephone

Maint & Repair-Ecuipment

110-1601-416.41-10 Office Supp & Materials
* Adminigtration
*k City Clerk

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

182,225
0
2,147
1,700
14,149
750
62,460
268
13,268
4,096
43
7,629
244
380
1,689
0

49,468
2,149
2,717

110
4,094

349,586

2011
ACTUALS

185,451
a

2,643
2,050
13,969
552
52,030
192
16,218
4,081
39
1,627
614
390
1,613
0
42,458
2,704
2, 665
1,006
3,642

333,944

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

44

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

PAGE 14

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12

9,831
0

2,000-
1,550-
14,477-
279-
44,980-
370-
8,468~
9,453-
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PROGRAM GM601L FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013 ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/20%
2012 2012 2013 DIFFERENCE

2010 2011 ADJUSTED UNAUDITED ADQPTED FY13 COMPARED

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTIUALS ACTUALS BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET TO FYl2

Law Department

Administration :

110-1701-417.32-02 Consulting 7,375 31,413 7,500 85,153 9,350 1,850

110-1701-417.32-04 Legal 79,635 95,726 30,000 84,845 90,000 ¢}

110-1701-417.32-99 Other Profeszional Serves 180,498 193,536 175,000 254,305 248,150 0

110-1701-417.69-02 Claims & Judgments 4,184 5,047 7,500 5,031 2,500 5,000~

* Administration 271,692 125,722 280,000 429,934 350,000 3,150~

*k Law Department 271,692 325,722 280,000 429,934 350,000 3,150-

45
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ACCOUNT NUMBER

Fund Balance

15:28:07

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

110-9%101-301,01-00 Budgeted Fund Balance

¥ rund Balance
Taxes Ad Valorem

110-1501-311,
11.0-1501-311.
110-1501-311.
110-1501-311.
110-1501-311.
110-1501-311.
110-1501-311.

* Taxes

110-1101-321.
110-16G1-322
110-1601-322
110-1601-322,
11G-1601-322
110-1601-322,
110-1801-321.
110-1801-321..
1190-180Q1-321.
110-1801-321.
110-1801-321,
110-1801-321.
110-1801-321.
110-1801-323
110-2101-321.
110-2101-321,
110-2101-321.
110-2101-322.
110-2101-322.
110-2101-322.
110-2101-322
1319-21Q01-322
110-2201-321.
110-2201-321,
110-2201-321.
110-2201~321.
110-2201-321.
110-2201-321.
110-2201-321.
110-3101-322.
110-3201-321.,
110-6501-321.
110-6501-322.

01-00
02-090
03-00
04-00
05-00
06-00
07-00

Real Estate

Poersonal Property

Motor Vehicle

Supplemntal Motor Vehicle
Collections on suspense
Pricor List Years

60 Day Collections

Ad Valorem
Permits & Licenses

26-01

.01-00
.02-00

043-040

.04-00

05-00
01-00
02-00
03-00
04-00
05-00
10-00
24-00

L01-00

11-00
12-00
13-00
08-00
04-00
10-00

.12-00
L.17-00

15-00
16-00
17-00
25-00
28-00
29-00
30-00
13-00
20-00
22-00
i5-00

Film Comm Permit Fees

Dog Licenses - City Share
Sportmens Lic-City Share
Marriage Licen-City Share
Itinerant Vendor

Dog & Kennel

Demolition

Building

Electrical

Heating

Plumbing

Sprinkler

Bldg Permit Admin Fees
Occupancy

Hand Guns

Bingo

Raffles

Annual Vendor
Gold/Precicusg Metal Dealr
Second Hand Dealer

Other Amusements

Junk Dealer

Gasoline Storage Tank
Blasting

©il Burner Installation
Fireworks Barge Operation
Propane Tank Use @ Events
Propane Tank Installation
Annual Vehicle Inspection
Private Garbage Collect.
Excavation

Wall Mount Signa

Zoning Certification

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

34,391,125
1,969,821
1,913,116

221,907
94,464

416,736
78,591~

38,928,578

300
1,153
312
3,267
102
3,729
1,692
185,194
27,560
35,702
19,152
1,350
368
5,250
2,730
79

200
500

0

135
2,060
10
6,705
60
1,625
550

0

0

0
5,000
5,824
5,500
1,900

33,930,303
1,896,004
1,893,518

251,920
112,465
234,474

29,874

38,348,558

300
1,278
238
3,168
0
3,703
540
548,209
70,188
77,274
37,830
3,456
4,591
12,100
3,570
76

155
1,575
0

50
2,500
10

6,225
300
780
725
460

0
460
250

6,409

6,550

2,150

34,627,774
1,949,073
2,175,218

413,601
125,000
450,000
125,000

39,865,666

250
1,300
300
3,000
50
1,700
850
300,000
45,000
45,000
25,000
2,500
2,000
7,500
2,000
75

200
500

2}

50
1,750
0

5,500
50
1,500
250

0

0

0
5,000
5,000
4,500
1,750

I

34,097,095
2,015,952
1,996,929

298,896
59,564
188,799

38,657,235

200
1,172
185
3,168
0
3,533
50-
361,837
76,428
96,072
40,806
7,578
3,012
15,550
2,870
62
120
625
200
175
2,255
35
5,810
¢

55
300
1,140
220
100
2,500
6,728
6,125
1,600

PAGE

1

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

35,762,359
2,257,263
2,626,429

255,000
85,000
300,000

41,286,051

200
1,200
200
3,000
50
3,000
600
475,000
50,000
50,000
28, 000
3,500
0
8,000
2,800
)

65

0

250

50
2,000
0
4,800
0

25
250
200

0

60

3,500
5,000
5,000
1,750
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15:28:07

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Permits & Licenses

* Permits & Licenses

Intergovernmental Revenue

110-1201-331.33-01 Children's Court
110-1201-333.01-0¢ Town of Waterford
110-1301-331,01-34 Miscellaneous Grants
110-3501-331.01-01 PILOT: Colleges/Hospitals
110-1501-331.01-02 State Owned Property
110-1501-331.01-04 Elderly Exempt (Freeze)
110-1501-331.01-05 Elderly Exempt(C Breaker)
110-1501-331.01-06 Disability Exempt
110-1501-331.01-07 PILOT-Machinery & Equip
110-1501-331.01-09 Add*l Veterans Exemption
110-1501-331.01-10 Boat Registration Share
110-1501-331.01-11 Telephone Access Lines
110-1501-331.01-12 Distressed Municipality
1i0-1501-331.01-15 Pequot Grt 1114-9802-701
1t0-1501-331.01-37 State Miscellaneous
110-1501-331.01-47 CT Revenue Sharing
110-1501-331.02-02 Education Cost Sharing
110-1501-331.09-01 OTB Share
110-1501-331.09-99 Miscellaneous Revemie
110-1501-331.27-99 Misc Reimbursement
110-1501-332,02-992 Miscellaneous
110-1501-334.01-01 PILOT ~ State Elderly
110-1501-334.01-02 Federal Low Ingome
110-2101-+331.08-07 Private Police Protection
110~-2101-331.12-99 Miscellaneous Reimbursemt
110-2101-331.27-01 Court/vehicle Misdemeanor
110~2101-331.99-01 Judicial Dept
110-2101~332.02-99 Miscellaneous
110-2101-332.05-10 COPS Universal Hiring Prg
110-2201-331.06-17 Ambulance Reimbursement
110-2201-331.27-02 Ambulance Reimbursement
1i0-2201-331.30-9%9 Miscellaneous
110-2201-331.32-01 Firefighter Training I
110-2201-332,05-03 Medicaid Pt B-ambulance
110-2213-332.08-04 SAFER Grant
110-2501-331.12-01 Office of Emergency Mgmt
110-3101-332,08-05 Storm Relief
110-3101-334.03-02 MSW Transport Subsidy
110-66031-331.01-43 Non-Public Health 5T Grut
110-6601-331.02-02
110-6601-331,

Education Cost Sharing
02-05 Public School Transport
110-6601-331.02-08 Aid to Blind Students
110-6601-331.02-09 Bldg Grant - Sch. Proj #1i
110-6601-331.02-17 Bldg Grant - School Energ

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

20140
ACTUALS

318,009

0

47,737

0
5,231,445
359, 044
7,166
112,085
1,930
36,194
6,524
8,262
165,208
2,415,514
1,805,837
104,770

0

174,120
0

0
1,079
2,237

0
12,500
0
3,263
0

0
12,740

12,300
0

74,672
37,024
19,048,332
336,577

0

561,451
16,514

2011
ACTUALS

0
5,602,493
420,998
4,000
106,372
1,858
30,182
5,875
13,050
143,595
2,291,673
1,788,196
0

0

0
17,464
81

0

0

0

119, 650
0

4,158
34,050
&)
17,931
118,266
384,910
o

0
20,213
438,505
212,247
1,200
82,866
75,181
0
19,368,248
350,182
0
438,474
12,242

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

464,575

0
25,000
0

5,129,597
399,774
7,000
110,000
2,000

0

5,750
12,000
165, 000
2,235,664
1,771,400
25,180

o

Q
25,000
0
1,000
0

0
95,000

(=R R o]

200, 000

OO D0

15,000

0

70,000
40,000
22,940,565
285,890

0
471,131
0

12

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

153,774
1,599,166
1,814,455

0
509,637
[

23,901
1,128

0
31,467
6,250
124,721
18,720
1,126
39,670
24

0
82,369
424,160
527

0

0
489,972
138,286
10,835
100,999
67,000
38,872
22,471,192
270,843
16,656
6

a3

PAGE

2
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2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

648,500

0
25,000
o]

5,129,597
399,774

0

120,000
2,000
30,182
6,000
12,000
150, 000
1,600,000
1,813,373
0

425,000
0
30,000
o

o

43

o]
25,000

oo Cco

40,000
387,500
0

0

0
475,000
0

15, 000
0
73,000
33,210
22,481,756
268,190

0
336,249
0




PREPARED 09/26/12, 15:28:07
PROGRAM GM&01LL,

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
Iintergovernmental Revenue

110-6601-331.02-23 Int Subsidy - BDJIMS
110-6601-331,02-33 Int Subsidy - Harbor/Jenn
110-6601-331.02-~42 Non-Public Trangportation
110-6601-331.02~88 Int Subsidy - Mathan Hale
110-6601-331,02-89 Int Subsidy - Winthrop
110-6601-331.02-920 Magnet School Transportat
110-6601-331.20-33 Miscellaneous State Grant
116-6601~332.13-01 Naval Junior ROTC
110-7101-332.17-01 BABS bond

* Intergovernmental Revenue

Charges for Services

110-1301-346,99-01 Xerox Copies
110-1301-348.01-01 Foreign Trade Zone
110-1501-341.01-01 Center for the Blind
110-1501-341,91-05 Water/Water Pollution
110-1501-341.99-03 Cross Sound Ferry
110-1501-341.99-16 Richard Humphreville
110-1501-341,.929-19 Peter S Turello
110-1501-341.,99-21 M & T Parking
110-1501-341.929-24 Loring & Son Contracting
110-1501-341.99-30 Masonic Street Building
110-1501-341.99-36 Sweetwater Boatworks
110-1501-341.99-38 American Tower
110-1501-341.99-40 T-Mobile-Fire House
110-1501-341.29~42 P Mobile - High School
110-1501~342_.02-01 Liens
110-1501-344,03-01 Water Departwment
110-1501-344.03-02 Water Pollution Control
110-1501-346.99-01 Xerox Copies
110-1601-342.02-01 Liens
110-1601-342.02-02 Conveyance Tax
110-1601-342.02-03 Recordings
110-1601-346.99-01 Xerox Copies
110-1801-343.01-02 Special Use
110-1801~346.99-01 Xerox Coples
110-2101-342.08-01 Police Department
1106-2101-342.08-04 Police Vehicles
1310-2101-344.04-04 Board of Education
110-2101-346,02-01 Private Police Protection
110-2101-346.99-01 Xerox Copies
1L0-2201-342.08-02 Fire Depht - New London
110-2201-346,99-01 Xerox Copies
110-2201-346.99-07 Ambulance Service
110-2201-346.99-19 Fire & Rescue Services
110-3101-341.03-03 Housing Conservation
110-3101-341,03-04 Community Development

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

13

2012

2010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET
72,349 108,933 0
193,786~ 0 0
0 0 o

1,966 2,960 )
1,060 1,595 0
312,932 356,200 312,000
193,786 0 0
31,537 31,891 0
0 333,91% 226,807
31,015,546 32,963,744 34,570, 758
203 408 300
8,000 7,500 0
6,028 3,010 6,020
123,336 61,668 0
17,681 17,681 17,681
4,940 4,880 4,560
9,100 7,000 8,400
6,213 3,107 6,213
2,400 0 0
77,664 82,305 75,000
3,540 3,540 3,540
42,430 39,563 43,950
20,634 21,475 21, 600
20,649 21,459 19,660
4 o )
133,855 135,000 150, 000
109,122 110,000 125,000
4,590 3,650 4,500
22,141 17,923 18,000
331,497 540,262 375,000
94,907 88,854 90,000
23,787 7,176 20,000
0 50 0

584 145 150
544,665 268,060 451,500
123,388 102,200 135,000
72,140 72,140 123,560
103, 980 81,488 103,500
7,615 7,877 9,000
12,083 39,580 7,500
340 485 750
1,290,649 440,117 1,450,000
1,750 750 750
1,710 1,710 1,710
4,110 4,110 4,110

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTURE,

40,308

0
54,429
o

]
187,850
0

6,735
140,284

34,597,579

1,020
15,500
3,020
61,668
19,636
4,560
8,400
6,213
]

51,007
3,835
40,836
22,317
22,334
0
150,000
125,000
3,625
2,259
241,475
98,041
5,828

0

84
436,534
163,401
81,800
118,939
8,428
16,692
277
398,139
2,000
1,710
4,110

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

71,489
o
57,950
o]

0
394,480
R ¢

0
226,806

34,628,556

0

Q
5,020
61,668
21,591
4,560
8,400
6,213
0

265,503
3,540
42,000
22,460
22,460
0
150,000
150,000
1,000
15,000
300,000
100,000
10, 000
0

0
413,000
150, 000
97,500
108, 000
7,230
500

200
388,350
0

1,710
4,110

PAGE 3
ACCOUNTING PERIOD

17/201
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PROGRAM GM601L FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013 ACCOUNTING PERICD 17/201
2012 2012 2013
— 2010 2011 ADJUSTED UNAUDITED ADOPTED
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOURT DESCRIPTION ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET
Charges for Services
1190-3101-341.99-32 Telecommunication Royalty 61,679 67,298 65,000 68,406 68,500
110-3101-343,02-01 Private Haulers 693,307 537,493 600,000 663,591 650,000
130-3101~343.02-02 Tires 746 422 300 767 500
110-3101-343.02-03 Demolition Materials 235 0 0 0 0
110-3101-343.02-04 Single Stream Recycling 24,724 63,221 110,000 80,152 125,000
110-3101-343.062-05 Bulky 27,131 30,463 50,0600 14,404 22,000
110-3101-343.02-06 Brush & Leaves 1,271 2,830 2,000 5,466 3,500
110-3101-343,02-07 Small App/Freon items 1,005 1,486 850 1,070 1,000
110-3101-343.02-08 Transfer Station 0 18 4] 52,214 45,000
110-3101-343.02-09 Mattresses 4] 0 . o] 5,340 6,000
110-3301-343.02-10 Toilets Q o 0 278 500
110-3101-343.02-11 MSW-Solid Waste . 0 0 0 42,436 40,000
110-3101-344 .02-04 Board of Education 0 2,654 2,500 0 2,600
110-3301-342.01-03 Tilley/Pearl Lot 30,881 28,913 29,500 29,158 29,000
110-3301-342.01-04 Bank Street ' 2,208 2,759 2,750 2,209 2,210
110-5101-342.09-01 Other fees 26,175 96 30,000 64 - 25,000
11¢-5101-345.05-00 Recreation Dept 1,470 4,973 1,500 7,801 1,500
110-6501-343.01-01 Variance/Zoning/MvV C.O.A. 3,900 2,650 4,000 2,300 1,200
110-6501-343,03-02 Facade 0 350 0 100 500
110-6501~-343.03-04 S.Plan Modification/exten 1,655 4,839 1,000 1,900 1,000
110-6501-343.03-05 Special Permit 6,800 3,945 6,000 6,775 2,000
110-6501-343.03-11 Property Line Revision 4] 1,400 0 600 0
110-6501-343,04-01 Maps/Regulations/Subdiv 300 605 500 600 0
110-6501-343.05-01 Application Fees a 0o . 0 1,110 500
1310-6501-346.01-02 Poster Deposits 620 420 600 320 240
110-6501-346.01-03 Public Act 92-235 102 108 109 96 100
310-6501-346.9%-01 Xerox Copies 455 117 250 28 50
110-6501-348.01-01 Foreign Trade Zone 7,500 0 17,500 8,000 15,500
110-6601-342.04-01 New London High School 0 43,566 0 56,930 0
*® Charges for Services 4,118,500 2,996,399 4,201,244 3,170,672 3,166,415
Fines & Penalties
110~1501-351.01-00 Delirnquent Taxes 407,449 389,732 385,000 376,784 258,819
110-1501~352.01~-00 Tax Warrant Preparation 1,734 1,158 1,400 1,170 1,000
1310-1501-352.02-00 Lien Preparation 346 365 350 326 300
110-1501-352.03-00 Insufficient Funds Check 1,055 1,586 Q 480 200
110-1801-355.02-00 Property Maintenance 0 0 1] 9,717 0
110-2101-352.05-00 Canine Redemption - Shelt 1,974 2,685 2,000 1,980 2,010
110-2101-352.06-00 Canine Redemption - Adver 228 97 200 168 - 65
110-2101-353.01-00 Parking Violations 185,445 169,753 250,000 134,025 150,000
110-2101-353.02-00 Court Vehicle-Misdemeanor 16,836 i0 10,000 0 [¢]
110-3101-351.03-00 Sclid Waste 49,798 9,372 125,000 10,258 12,000
* Fines & Penalties 674,865 574,758 773,950 534,908 424,394
Miscellaneous Revenues
110-1101-363,05-01 BReautification Committee ’ 170 200 50 50 200
110-1101-369.03-99 Miscellaneous Revenue 0 205 250 [¢] 0

14
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PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Miscellaneous Revenues

110-31301-367.

110-1301-367
110-1301-369

110-1401-361.
110-1501-361,

110-1501-362
110-1501-362
110-1501-362

110-1501-362,
110-1501-362.

110-1501-363
110-1501-363
110-1501-369

110-1501-369.
110-1501-369.
110-1501-369.
110-1601-361,
110-1601-361.
110-1601~-361.

110-1601-369

110-2101-361,
110-2101-361.

1106-2101-363
110~2101-364
110-2101-369
110-2101-369

110-2101~369.
110-2201-363,

119-2201-363
110-2201-364
110~2201-369

110-3101-361,

110-3101-36%

110-3101-361,
110-3101-361.
110-3101-364,
110-310%-369.
110-3101-369.

110-3101-369
110-5101-363
110-5101-369
1L0-5101-369
110-5601-369

110-6501-361.
110~6501-361.

110-6501-361
110-68501-361

01-01
.01-03
.03-99
33-00
02-00
.02-01
L02-07
.02-13
02-99
07-13
.D5-76
.06-01
L03-01
03-02
03-99
06-00
21.-00
32-00
99-00
.03-99
13-00
99-00
.05-99
.01-00
.03-01
.03-02
03-99
05-45
.05-99
.01-00
.03-99
23~-00
.24-00
26-00
42-00
01-00
03-01
03-02
.03-99
.05-99
.03-01
.03-02
.03-02
14-00
34-00
.35-00
.39-00

Port Fees

Moorning Fees
Miscellaneous Revenue
Voter/Census Materials
Bid Specifications
Interest Income

MBIA Class

Prudential

Miscellaneous

Prudential B
Voluntary Donationsg
Connecticut College
Refund Pridr Yr Expense
Refund Current Yr Expense
Miscellaneous Revenue
Payment in Lieu of Taxes
Recordings

Vitals

Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous Revenue
Impounded Animals
Miscellaneous
Miscellanecus

Claims, Property Damage
Refund Pricr Yr Expense
Refund Current ¥Yr Expense
Miscellaneous Revenue
Veolia

Miscellaneous

Claims, Property Damage
Miscellaneous Revenua
Recycled Materials
Recycling Bins

Scrap Metal

Vehicles

Claiwms, Property Damage
Refund Prior Yr Expense
Refund Current Yr Expense
Miscellaneous Revenue
Miscellaneous

Refund Prior Yr Expense
Refund Current Y¥r Expense
Refund Current Yr Expense
Inland/Wetland Regulation
Zoning Maps

Zoning Regs/Plan of Dev.
GIS Mapping

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEFAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

8,847
0
42,754
0

1,002
35,994
10,947
29,104

5,709

3,016

138
7,500
112,297
562
483,382
12,843
275
161, 762
3,250
504

190

248

650

4]

2,262
4,100
299
2,000

2011
ACTUALS

12,899
o
1,459
0

75
23,386
3,138
24,854
982

3,329~
0

7,500
986
4,902
93,841
14,750
o

179,761
4,720
o

135

0

0

350
579
9,278
1,168
1,000
1,000
0

0

41

0
11,765

o]
32,859
0

418
293
1,122
404

7

600
1,015
8

60
590

15

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

7,000

0
15,000
0

0
345,000

QOO0 COo

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

2,710
9,590
205
10

0
37,586
0
0
568
9,215-
o
7,500
585,109
0

1,114

18,250
20-

172,634

1,559

0

235
500

0

720
1,389
766
1,299
o

o
3,846
1,114
87

0
10,643
17,683
22,984
4,019
1,271
0

238

0

63

0

o

11

)

245

PAGE 5
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2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

N
CoOCQOCOoOOoOOO

50,00

-
[=2%)]
oo
S o

0
50,000
30,000

0

160,000
2,500

0

175

cocooococoooon

(4]
(=]
[=]
(=]

5,000
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ACCOUNT NUMBER

15:28:07

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Miscellaneous Revenues

110-6501-369.
110-6601-369.
110-6601-369
110-6601-369,
110-6601-369.
110-8101-362

03-99
02-04

43-02
03-99

. 99-0%

Miscellaneous Revenue
NLHS Activities

.03-01 Refund Prior ¥r Expencze

Refund Current Yr Expense
Miscellaneous Revenue
CIRMA .

* Miscellaneous Revenues

Transfers In
110-5601-371,
11.0~7101-371.
1:0-7101-371.
110-7101-371.
110-9101-371.
110-9101-371.
110-923101-371..
110-9101-371,
110-9101-371.
110-9101-371.

04-00
02-00
10-00
52-00
02-30
02-82
10-00
22-00
37-00
44-00

Contrib from Comm Dev
Special Revenue

Capital Projects
Digability Fund

Worker's Comp

Youth Affairs

Capital Projects

Econ Development Misc Pro
Debt Service Capital
Water ST Parking Garage

* Transfers In

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

10,789
o

741

0
3,155
875

989,236

80,000
106,420
344,369

530,783
76,575,523

2031
ACTUALS

10,536
0
1,438
3,513
33,210
875

80,000
416,266
496,135

99,555

1,091,956
77,253,128

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

13,000
4]

0

N 0
2,500

90, 000

972,910

55,000
0

0

0
60,000
640,000
0

1,001,629
81,863,385

16

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

11,970
8,500
231

1,003,518

0
0
158,000
0

0
12,000
246,629

416,629
79,020,952

PAGE 6
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013,
ADOPTED
BUDGET

11,560
4,500

o

0

0
101,000

495,218
81,081,864
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

City Council

Administration
Pergonnel
Fringe Benefits
Professional Sérvices
Operating Serviceas
Communication Services
Purchased Property Svcs
Consumablies
Grants
Board/Agency/Commissions

* % % % b £ F * *

*
*

Administration

*ok ok City Council

Probate Court
Administration

® Operating Services

i Administration

*ohoh Probate Court:

Mayor

City Manager
Parsonnel
Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Operating Services
Communication Services
Congumables

% A A ok ¥

*

* City Manager

Persomnel
Personnel
Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Operating Services
Communication Services
Consumables

* N oA ¥k X X%

*% Personnel

Information Technology
Personnel
Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Operating Services
Communication Services
Purchased Property Svos

* & & o 4 F

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

13,346
583
129,277
26,530
0

5,228
2,522
123,760
177,587

228,162
85,774
13,537

5,569
1,465
1,014

335,521

179,089
69,154
48,749
31,981

5,274
4,345

338,592

314,175
156,927

0
13,515
75,420
115, 640

2011
ACTUALS

7,175
)
54,791
33,816
0

5,164
2,541
133,006
200,497

262,443
67,667
39,577
13,062

1,194

384,771

176,596
64,654
60,571
30,553

326,777
130, 658
3,520
4,571
43,857
225,015

2012
ADJUSTED
BIMGET

11,500
880
31,000
47,239
0

6,500
2,500
133,126
240,650

428,670

154,034
49,467
23,600
25,500
. 4,950

5,500

263,051

365,772
141,400
8,000
13,800
58,386
164,675

18

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

43,037
15,120
28,170
45,316
20
3,592
1,973
133,126
221,852

139,802
32,243
40,865

5,177

231,568

209,339
60,814
22,601
26,125

3,549
3,997

347,416
127,381

2,570
10,232
64, 985
84,327

PAGE 1

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

75,480
0

31,000
33,393
100
6,500
2,000
138,451
119,500

<

[wReNoNaRal el

DIFFERENCE"
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12

63,980
880-

0
13,846~

160

4}
500-

0

121,150~

305,726~
92,944-
20, 000-
6,500
3,000-
500-

428,670~

154, 034~
49,467-
23,600-
25,500-

4,950~
5,500-

263,051~

365,772~
141,400-
8,000-
13,800~
58,386~
164,675~
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PROGRAM GM6O1L

ACCOUNT DESCRIDPTION

Mayor
Information Technology
* Consumables

*k Information Technology
Development & Planning
Perscnnel
Fringe Benefits
Operating Services
Communication Services
Purchased Property Svas
Consumables
Grants
Operating Transfers Out

I EEEEE R

*
*

bPevelopment & Planning
Community Cutreach

Personnel

Fringe Benefita

Operating Services

Consumables

* % £ *

* Community Outreach
Mayor*s Office
Personnel
Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Operating Services
Communication Services
Conzgumables

* %k %k B A A

* Mayor's Office

*hx Mayor

Elections

Administration
Personnel
Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Operating Services
Communication Services
Purchased Property Svcs
Consumables
Capital Cutlay

ok %k # A o *

*ox Administration

ok E Blections

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

19

2012

2010 2011 ADJFUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET
3,246 2,021 10, 000
678,923 736,419 762,033
376,611 281,721 278,495
156,177 115,747 110, 696
22,449 20, 850 36, 680
4,965 3,827 5,380
708 819 830
4,119 3,958 4,600
10,488 9,648 0
14,512 17,164 25,000
590,029 453,732 461, 681
0 22,985 0
22,569 23,283 0
0 657 0

0 252 0
22,569 47,1717 o
0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

o 0 0

o 0 16,913

0 o 16, 913
1,965,634 1,964,397 1,932,348
56,079 55,003 52,300
4,372 4,166 4,614

] 68 7,000
27,657 35,657 23,950
8,969 5,064 4,500

o 0 1,000

2,786 2,602 4,500

o 0 1,000
99,863 102,560 98, 864
99,863 102,560 98,864

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

640,299

340,657
129,315
25,027
4,256
830
5,849

0

166,365
47,573
4,163
713

1,951,671

52,258
4,050
6,385

50,613
5,255

201
2,996

121,758

PAGE 2
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013 DIFFERENCE

ADOPTEP  FY13 COMPARED
BUDGET TO FY12

0 10,000~

0 762,033-

0 278,495~

o 11.0,696-

0 36, 680-

0 5,380-

0 830-

0 4,600-

o 0

o 25,000~

0 461,581

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

344,800 378,800

o

23,000 23,000

22,703 22,703

4,000 4,000

6,348 10,565-

400,851 417,938

400, 851 1,497,497~

59,640 7,340

o 4,614-

7,000 ¢

59,468 35,518

4,800 300

500 500-

6,000 1,500

0 1,000~

137,408 38,544

137,408 38,544
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PROGRAM GM&601L

ACCOURT DESCRIPTION

Finance
Administration
Administration
Personnel
Fringe Benefits
Irofessional Services
Operating Services
Communication Services
Purchased Property Svcs
Consumables
Operating Transfers Out

F % F o F 2+ F *

&

® Administration

Tax Qffice
Personnel
Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Operating Services
Communication Services
Purchased Property Svecs
Consumables

* % W N oA A

* Tax Office

Assessment
Personnel
Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Operating Services
Communication Services
Purchased Property Sves
Consumables

* k¥ ok % * %

%

* Assessment

IT Department
Perscnnel
Profesgsional Services
Operating Services
Communication Services
Purchased Property Svcs
Consumables

* 4 £ 4 %k ¥*

b IT Department

* ko Finance

City Clerk
Administration

* Personnel

* Fringe Benefits

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

635,842
226,945
4,578
78,695
8,563
3,124
8,055

145,955

185,376
79,970
1,294
13,620
5,148
6,236

1,405, 99

[==3

186,072
94,991

2011
ACTUALS

595,193
189,472
56,157
31,573
9,650
2,946
18,731

903,722

72,996
26,843
o
17,005
11,624
1,022
1,821

131,311

188,627
73,589
21,428

4,460
4,676
6,214
2,013

1,336,040

190,144
87,042

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

168,267

188,210
67,450
16,500

7,200
4,000

1,332,23

w

183, 844
78,027

20

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

665,862
162,433
69,728
17,091
7,878
3,127
13,071

180,502

188,132
57,450
24,977

6,998
4,423

1,406, 82

[y

216,931
69,285

AGE 3

P.
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

572,266
4]

110, 000
18,500
4,000
1,750
9,000

715,516
171,631
0

v
18,500
12,000

250

206,652

306,428
10, 000
22,650

124,430

170,350
12,000

1,772,572

130,125
0

DIFFERENCE
FY1l3 COMPARED
TO FY12

1,247-
185,208~
20,000

0
4,300-
0

300
274,909

104,454

50,504
27,150-
4]

300
6,750~
o

306,428
10,000
22,650

124,430

170,350
12,000

673,609

6,281
78,027~




PREPARED (9/27/12, 10:03:58
PROGRAM GMEO1L

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

city Clerk

Administration
Professional Services
Operating Services
Communication Services
Purchased Property Svcs
Consumables

* % % F X%

* % Administration

*k City Clerk
Law Department
Administration
* Professional Services
® Other Operating Expenses

= Administration

wokk Liaw Department

Poclice Department

Administration
Personnel
Personnel-Private Duty
Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Operating Services
Purchased Preoperty Svcs
Consumables

* o+ & o+ * *

*
*®

Administration
Uniformed Serviceg
Personnel
Personnel-Private Duty
Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Operating Services
Communication Services
Purchased Property Svcs
Consumables
Operating Transfers Out

* ok % oA A x % F

%
*

tniformed Services
Investigative Services
Personnel
Pergomnel-Private Duty
Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Operating Services

* F o+ * *

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

43
59,410
4,866
110
4,094

271,692

327,384
0

116,227
11,914
37,283

506,996

4,848,359
135,811
1,964,761
13,033
4,989
3,599
52,328
35,633
3,757

7,062,270

975,042
32,108
474,689
1,100
13,657

2011
ACTUALS

333,944

320,675 .

5,047

437,911
2,312
181,940
o

41,395

671,994

4,621,972
263,103
2,007,146
24,698
5,484
2,900

0

54,612
0

6,979,915

1,087,701
22,413
480,332
1,076
6,506

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

7,500

280,000

523,698
4]
200,072
0
46,000
0

5,720,125
43

. 1,813,770
26,100
10,250
3,500

0

31,350

0

7,605,095
1,046,773
0

358,739

1,000
9,500

21

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

35
48,403
4,745
500
3,636

5,031

429,934

578,814
342
141,540
4}

34,256
o

762,777

4,858,342
375,437
1,788,500
27,610
2,675
3,103

7,091,239

1,349,068
17,485
526, 997
1,583
7,500

DAGE 4
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013 DIFFERENCE

ADOPTED  FY13 COMPARED
BUDGET TO FY12

50 0
46,317 14,477-
2,500 3,500-
500 0
2,000 2,000-
241,492 91,723~
241,492 91, 723-
347,500 1,850
2,500 5,000-
350,000 3,150-
350,000 3,150-
311,933 217,765~
0 0

0 200,072~
36,306 36,306
52,532 6,532
1,144 1,144
12,172 22,172
434,087 351, 683~
4,862,028 703,352~
0 0

0 1,813,770«

0 26,100-

o 10,250-

3,329 171-
¢
59,519 28,169
0 0

4,924,876 2,525,474~
1,390,026 380,999
0 0

0 358,739~

0 1,000-

8,500 1,000~




PREPARED 09/27/12,

10:03:58

PROGRAM GM&01L

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Police Department

*

* %

* * % % F o % 4 %
*

* oA N oA %

* %

*
*

* Kk

*k Kk

Investigative Services

Ceonsumables

Investigative Services

Support Services

Personnel
Persomnel-Private Duty
Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Operating Services
Communtication Services
Purchased Property Svcs
Consumables

Support Services

Animal Control

Personnel

Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Operating Services
Purchased Property Svas
Consumables

Animal Control

Universal COPS Hiring Prg

Persomnnel
Fringe Benefits

Universal COPS Hiring Prg

Police Department

Fire Department

* ok F X X X % ¥

**

*®
*
*

Administration .

Personnel

Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Operating Services
Communication Services
Purchased Property Svcs
Congumablies

Grants

Administration

Firefighting

Personnel
Fringe Benefits
Professional Services

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010

ACTUALS

1,520,772
818,133

0

346,691

0

209
74,829
73,513

6,400

1,312,775

105, 650
40,513
3,212
1,218
1,664
128

152,385

135,266
32,666

10,730,130

151,217
48,216
10,810

8,291
10,430
165,291
8, 880

403,135

3,836,867
1,384,492
15,738

. 2012
2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS BUDGET
22,465 26,000
1,620,493 1,442,012
1,003,727 1,041,141
2,078 0
375,157 329,069
678 4]
351 0
67,328 64,500
112,055 135,000
14,224 10,000
1,575,598 1,579,710
104,388 119,408
39,866 32,512
2,918 3,000
1,500 1,750
0 0
0 0
148,672 156, 670
172,312 0
0 0
172,312 0
11,168, 984 11,569,257
156,930 155,310
54,218 51,030
12,542 16, 800
4,207 11,169
12,302 12,000
231,161 204,746
8,058 6,299
0 0
479,418 457,354
3,643,100 3,545,128
1,341,503 1,453,482
44,442 15,750

22

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

1,928,511

1,265,654
12,033
393,867

0

0

73,062
103,459
13,613

1,861,688

116,644
34,482
2,598
1,683

155,407

173,120
37

11,872,779

177, 002
49,043
15,225
10,319
19,153

242,223

8,037

521,002

3,919,116
1,284,571
15,523

PAGE
ACCOUNTIRG PERIOD

2013 DIFFERE
ADOPTED  FY13 COM
BUDGET TO FY12
0 2
1,398,526
1,198,910 21
0
0 32
0
0
14,400 5
140, 950
0 1
1,354,260 16
129,128
o 3
4,800
1,650
0
1,700
137,278 1
0
0
0
8,249,027 3,07
299,633 14
0 5
19,000
4,000
4,500
110,479 9
6,000
13,663 L
457,275
3,799,778 25
0 1,45
15,000

5
17/201

NCE
PARED

6,000-

5,258
0

9,069-
0

0
0,100-
5,970
0,000-

0,230~

4,323
1,030-
2,200
7,169-
7,500
4,267-

4,650
3,482-
F50-




PREPARED 09/27/12, 10:03:58
PROGRAM GM6O1LL

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Fire Department
Firefighting

* Operating Services
* Purchased Property Svcs
* Consumables
* Capital Outlay
b Firefighting
Fire Prevention
Personnel
* Fringe Benefits
* Consumables
* ok Fire Prevention
Ambulance

* Personnel

* Fringe Benefits

* Professional Services

* Operating Services

* Communication Services
* Purchased Property Svcs
*

Consumables
% Ambulance
SAFER Grant
* Personnel
* Fringe BRenefits
il SAFER Grant
ek Fire Department
Cffice of Fmergency Mgmt
Administration
* Professiocnal Services
* Operating Services
* Communication Sexrvices
** Administration
ok ok Office of Emergency Mgmt
Public Works
Administration
* Personnel
* Fringe Benefits
* Professional Services
* Operating Services
* Communication Services
* Consumables

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012

2010 2011 BADFUSTED
ACTUALS ACTURLS BUDGET
2,270 4,225 5,600
17,812 18,963 15,000
15,808 21,668 13,000
0 0 o
5,272,987 5,073,501 5,047, 960
223,704 220,602 226,704
113,217 96,172 81,986
4,796 6,507 5,021
341,717 323,281 313,711
934,165 1,058,790 944,408
411,603 396,987 333,812
110,293 114,042 130,000
13,299 5,133 0
2,700 0 0
2,057 7,000
15, 640 12,356 16, 885
1,489,757 1,587,308 1,432,105
0 170,490 o

0 41,757 0

4] 212,247 ]
7,507,596 7,676,155 7,251,130
18,350 19,600 17,500
0 1,679 2,000

546 547 700
18,896 21,826 20,200
18,896 21,826 20,200
170,205 229,171 229,197
97,218 95,336 93,066
18,954 28,498 23,000
4,969 7,104 5,750
10,619 7,478 500
2,464 1,635 7,400

23

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

5,120

5,244,572

236,469
87,625
4,147

328,241

992,737
273,406
117,477
0

o

6,017
31,451

1,421,088

241,200
55,322

7,811,425
19,600
4]

251,852
95,619
28,517

3,632
8,083
5,695

PAGE 6
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013 DIFFERENCE
ADOPTED  FY13 COMPARED
BUDGET TO FY12
5,400 200-
15,000 o
11,500 1,500-
0 0
3,846,678 1,201,282~
175,206 51,498-
0 81,986~
5,500 479
180,706 133,005-
969,568 25,160
0 333,812-
130,000 0
o 0
0 o
7,000 o
23,700 6,815
1,130,268 301,837~
0 0
o o
0 0
5,614,927 1,636,203-
19, 600 2,100
2,000 0
o 700-
21,600 1,400
21,600 1,400
364,736 135,539
0 93, 066-
0 23,000-
7,500 1,750
8,700 8,200
4,000 3,400-
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Public Works
Administration

*x Administration

Bldg Maint & Operations
Personnel
Fringe RBenefits
Operating Services
Purchased Property Sves
Consumahles

* % F % %

*

* Bldg Maint & Operations
Highway Maintenance
Persomnel
Fringe Benefits
Operating Services
Purchased Property Sves
Consumables .

¥ ¥ % oA b

L Highway Maintenance
S0lid Waste & Recycling
Personnel
Fringe Benefits
Operating Services
Purchased Property Svas
Consumables
Capital Outlay

* ok ¥ 4 o

E3

* S0lid Waste & Recycling
Mechanical Maintenance
Personnel
Fringe Benefits
Operating Services
Purchased Property Sves
Consumables

* A £ * A

hid Mechanical Maintenance

Energy & Utilities
Professional Services
Communication Services
Purchased Property Sves
Consumables

* o *

*H Energy & Utilities
Parks Maintenance

* Parsonnel

* Fringe Benefits

* Operating Services

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012
2010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALS RUDGET
304,429 369,222 168,913
687,379 541,399 518,264
361,110 226,128 197,320
2,556 1,437 4,000
328,329 210,482 183,000
155,115 106, 695 100,000
1,534,489 1,086,141 982,584
707,321 850,468 717,433
419,320 406,990 299,395
600 0 2,000
0 0 0
0 182,040 0
1,127,241 1,439,498 1,018,828
885,447 868,471 834,053
567,771 474,151 410,303
1,399,040 1,330,633 1,408,500
1,426 2,352 1,000
18,371 34,253 15, 000
o 0 6,500
2,872,055 2,709,860 2,672,356
317,162 316, 908 314,550
160,015 164,288 120,399
53,812 54,026 51,500
96,912 95,137 85,000
236,096 254,380 209,000
863,997 884,739 780,449
10,293 6,871 6,850
8,234 7,871 7,000
1,148,472 1,282,385 1,125,200
416,438 465,412 545,000
1,583,437 1,762,539 1,684,050
424,951 453,720 503,686
210,892 194, 663 178,798
2,566 5,049 8,700

24

2012
UNATUDITED
ACTUAL

393,398

575,105
191,640

2,180
214,667
111,157

1,094,749

743,073
298, 986

1,042,059

871,103
395,988
1,341,359
o

7,199
11,635

2,627,284

307,669
134,802
49,915
142,660
250, 860

7,425
5,846
1,081,650
569, 681

1,664,602

446,902
177,075
5,160

PAGE 7
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013 DIFFERENCE

ADOPTED  FYI3 COMPARED
BUDGET TO FY12

384,936 26,023
415,977 162,287-
0 177,320-
5,000 _ 1,000
200, 000 17,000
130,000 30,000
750,977 231,607-
596,587 120, 846-
0 299,395
1,000 1,000-
15,000 15,000
10,000 10,000
622,587 396,241-
816,300 17,753-
0 410,303~
1,403,500 2,000-
1,000 0
10,000 5, (00-
0 6,500-
2,230,800 441,556+
263,104 51,446~
0 120,399-
58,000 6,500
100,000 15,000
270,600 61,000
691,104 89,345-
6,850 0
o 7,000~
1,004,000 121,200~
540,000 5,000~
1,550,850 133, 200-
369,976 133, 710-
0 178,798-
25,000 16,300
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PROGRAM GM6C1L

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Public Works
Parks Maintenance

* Purchased Property Sves

* Consumables

* ok Parks Maintenance
Building Inspection

* Personnel

* Fringe Benefits

* Operating Services

* Communication Services

* Consumables

*% Building Inspection
Building Maintenance-BOE

* Personnel

* Fringe Benefits

* Purchased Property Svas

* Consumables

LA Building Maintenance-BOE
Engineering Services

* Parsonnel

* Professional Services

* Consumables

* Engineering Services

ey Public Works

Public Parking
Administration

* Perscnnel

® Fringe Benefits

* Profeasional Services

* Communication Services

*k Administration

wEE Public¢ Parking

Health
Administration

* Operating Services

*k Administration

Fk ok Health

Recreation
Administration

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

253,144
121,959
4,566
5,736
1,857

9,365,25

w3

21,052
1,584

2011
ACTUALS

11,647
36,283

701,362

273,378
117,969
4,885
6,870
1,298

404,398

117,898
56,440
1792, 300
64,573

9,776,570

19,553
1,555
46,060
610

196,746

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

174,815
66,043
215,000
60,500

9,182,014

19,915
68
42,850
650

180, 000

25

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

11,820
42,804

683,761

299,737
109,882
5,810
5,023
1,129

421,581

136,895
55,061
297, 765
56,922

9,359,283

15,015
1,175
41,091
500

bBAGE 8

ACCOQUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

18,000
46,000

532,065
133,077
35,000
10,000

7,400,372

17,160

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FYl2

9,000
7,700

279,508-

299, 715-
116, 637-
4,390-
6,750~
2,500-

429,992-

11,750
66,043~
55,500
14,500

133,077
35,000
10,000

1,781,642~

2,755-
68-
1,079-
650~
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PROGRAM GM&01L

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Recreation

Administration
Personmel
Fringe Benefits
Operating Services
Communication Services
Purchased Property Svos
Consumables

L A 3

*

* Administration

Programs
Personnel
Personnel-Rec Ocg Payroll
Fringe Benefits
Professional Services
Operating Services
Communication Sexvices
Consumab:les

Ok F ¥ % * ok

X Programs
Camp Programs
® Consumables

ok Camp Programs
Youth Affairs

* Personnel

* Fringe Benefits

* Grants

*ok Youth Affairs

*EE Recreation
Library

Administration
* Grants

*+ Administration

%k Library

Senior Center

Administration
Personnel
Fringe Benefits
Cperating Services
Communication Services
Purchased Property Svos
Consumables

* % A & o *

¥

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

20L0
ACTUALS

251,056
0
64,187
1,249
71,802
3,042

595,840

73,306
30,376
3,975
1,798

2011
ACTUALS

97,243
42,012
3,062
3,046
646
5,483

151,492

68,652
198,296
44,807
5,198
68,048
2,044
26,348

602,840

82,382
35,352
1,269
1,801

2012
ADJFUSTED
BUDGET

143,804
61,152
1,050
4,100
2,500

424,964
0
109,070
4,377
76,898
1,565

34,624

1,083,388

620,000

620,000

83,888
32,723
2,328
4,198
3,450
2,171

26

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

102,100
43,222
1,950
4,456
2,476
5,278

159,482

104,313
281,130
55,411
5,024

903,426

615,000

615,000

88,704
35,272
1,864
1,065
2,440
1,205

PAGE 9

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

103,566
166,091
0

0
4,400

78,075

AZ2,766

602,700

DIFFERERNCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12

43,413-
61,152~
825-
2,150-
2,500~
2,000~
112, 040~
258,873-
o
109,070-
23
1,177
1,565-
6,000~

34, 624-
4]
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PROGRAM GMS01L

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Senior Center
Administration

i Administration
Programs

* Parsonneal

* Fringe Benefits

* Operating Services

* . Consumables

* & Programs
*okk Senior Center

Office of Dev & Planning
General rund

* Persormnel
# Professicnal Services
* Operating Services
* Communication Services
* Purchased Property Svcs
* Consumables
*k General Fund

Building Division
* Persconnel
* Operating Services
* Communication Services
* Consumables
* - Building pDivision
* ok Qffice of Dev & Planning
Education

Summary
* Other Operating Expenses
*x Summary
LA Education
Debt Service

Administration

Professional Services

* Debt Service Payments
* Leases
* e Administration
* Rk Debt SBervice

Fringe Benefits&Insurance

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

112,039
101, 087
35,956

819
1,652

36,076,343

1,250
4,025,133

4,026,383

2012
2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS BUDGET
122,984 128,758
78,244 92,074
23,712 21,991
2,203 10,000
1,798 2,500
105,957 126,565
228,941 255,323
0 0
0 0
0 o
0 o
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
¢ 0
¢ 0
36,523,608 29,817,405
36,523,608 39,817,405
36,523, 608 39,817,405
0 0
5,051,773 5,105,621
0 0
5,051,773 5,105,621
5,051,773 5,105,621

27

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

130,550
81,124

18,650
3,926

39,785,439

12,500
5,118,201
151, 648

5,282,349

PAGE 10
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201
2013 DIFFERENCE
BDOPTED  FY13 COMPARED
BUDGET TO FY12
95,149 33,609~
91,108 ’ 966~
0 21,991-
13,405 3,405
2,000 500~
106,513 20,052-
201,662 53,661-
146,779 346,779
14,533 14,533
26,188 26,188
4,640 4,640
830 830
6,380 6,380
399,350 399,350
153,120 153,120
7,050 7,050
2,100 2,100
4,000 4,000
166,270 166,270
565,620 565, 620
39,817,405 0
39,817,405 0
39,817,405 0
0 0
4,756,118 150,497
352,959 352,959
5,109,077 503,456
5,109,077 503, 456




. PREPARED 09/37/12, 10:03:58
PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Fringe Benefits&Insurance

Administration
Administration
* Fringe Benefits
* Operating Services
* Consumables
* Employee Related Payments
* Budget Reductions
* ok Administration
Employee Benefits
* Fringe Benefits
* & Employee Benefits
kR Fringe Benefits&Insurance
Heart & Hypertension
Administration
* Fringe Benefits
* IProfessional Services
* Employee Related Payments
* Other Operating Expenses
K Administration
* Kk Heart & Hypertension
Interfund Transfer Acct
Administration
* Operating Transfers Qub
il Administration
Rwk Interfund Transfer Acct

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010 2011
ACTUALS ACTUALS
404,065 284,594
544,838 455,406

0 -0

350,544 377,291

0 0
1,299,447 1,117,291
0 0

-0 0
1,299,447 1,117,291

2,172 0

8,000- 1,000
758,356 726,003

43,054 52,106
795,582 779,109
795,582 779,109
361,523 299,940
361,523 299,940
361,523 299, 940

76,448,305 78,604,307

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

628,350
450,000
0

285,000

1,363,350

0

5,000
660,000
30,000

695,000

188,153

81,863,385

28

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

271,586
842,012

6,701
397,941

1,520,456

0
1,000
714,219
52,106

767,325
188,153

83,511,295

PAGE 11
ACCCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013 DIFFERENCE
ADOPTED FYi3 COMBARED
BUDGET TO FY12
203,350 425,000~
654,000 204,000
3,000 3,000
310,000 25, 000
200, 000- 200, 000-
970,350 333, 000-
7,818,825 7,938,821
7,818,825 7,938,821
8,789,175 7,545,621
0 0
2,000 3,000-
574,000 86,000~
35,000 5,000
611, 000 84, 000-
611,000 84,000-
100,500 87,653~
100,500 87,653~
100,500 87,653~
81,081,864 277,276




PREPARED 09/27/12, 09:35:45 BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET PAGE 1
PROGRAM GMG0O1L FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013 ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201
2012 2012 2013 DIFFERENCE
2010 2011 i " ADJUSTED UNAUDITED ADOPTEDR FY13 COMPARED
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET TO FY12
* Personnel 18,579,832 18,855,686 20,149,989 20,572,454 19,207,787 1.667.57%
* Persommel-Private puty 167,919 289,906 o 408,207 o 0
* personnel-Rec Occ Payroll {_) ----- 1;&;:5;; ___________ E) “““““ ;éi:ig{_) ----------- 5 ------------ t;
* Fringe Benefits | 8,396,577 7,966,745 7,762,247 7,303,332 8,022,075 785,761
* Professional Services 726,623 864,450 701,197 915,570 g74,310 22,008
* Operating Services 2,681,154 2,457,286 2,565,748 2,894,438 2,792,238 364,152
. Communication Services 257,481 203,193 218,729 227,572 195,649 11,159-
* Purchased Property Sves 2,027,158 2,387,409 2,167,401 2,211,295 2,086,253 a3,358-
x Consumables 1,064,480 1,382,175 1,178,135 1,276,855 1,300,655 263,350
* capital outlay 777 o o 7,500 1,635 o 7,500-
* Employee Related Payments 1,108,900 1,103,298 045,000 1,112,160 881,000 61,000~
* grants 7 730,088 745,832 753,126 748,126 754,814 131,633
. Boards/Agencies/Commissio 177,587 200,497 240,650 221,852 119,500 48,400
* Other Operating Expenses 736,123,581 36,580,761 39,854,908 39,842,576 33,854,508 1,109,532
x Debt Service Payments 4,025,133 5,051,773 5,105,621 5,118,201 4,756,118 573,863
* Leases T o o T o 151,648 352,959 352,959
+ Operating Transfers out 379,792 317,106 213,153 213,183 100,500 37,653~
® Budget Reductions {—J ___________ EJ ——————————— {-) _________________ 566:6(—3(_)— ____________ (—)
76,448,305 78,604,307 81,863,385 B3,511, 295 81,081,864 5,248,554

29




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM6CLIL

ACCOUNT NUMBER

City Council
Administration
110-31101-411.10-01
1106-1101-411.10-03
110-1101-411.10-04
110-1101-411.20-01
110-1101-411.20-03
110-1101-411,20-04
110-1101-41%.20-05
110-1101-411.20-08
110~1101-411.32~02
110-1302-4311.32-99
110-1101-421,33-01
110-1101-411.33-03
110-1101-411.33-04
110-~3101-411.33~-99
110-1101-411.34-01
110-1101-411.34-03
110-11031-411.35-02
110-1101-411.41-19
110-1191-4131.62-01
110-1101-41%.66-04
119-1101-411.66-05
110-1101-411.66-08
120-1101-4F1.66-12
110-13101-411.66-14
110-1101-413.66-15
110-1101-411.66-23
110-1101-411.66-24
110-1101-411.66-25
110-1101-411.66-26
110-1101-411.66-27
110-1101-413.66-28
110-1101-41%.66-31
110-1101-411.66-33
110-13101-411,66-35
110-1101-411.66-36
110~-1101-42X1.66~37
110-1101-411.66-38
110~11061-411,66-39
110-1101-411.66-44
110-31101-411.66-45
110-1101-411.66-46

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payrcll

Overtime Payroll
Longevity.

Fica

Workers Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Employer Defined Benefit
Consulting

Other Professional Serves
Advertising

Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Transportation
Other Operating Services
Postage

Telephone

Maint & Repair-Eguipment
Office Supp & Materials
Grants

Beautification Committee
Beoard of Ethics

Beoard of Tax Review
Planning & Zoning Comm
Cruise Ship Task Force
Police Comm Relation Comm
Film Commisaion
DNLS-Waterfront Park
Eastern CT Symphony
Sexual Assault Crisis Ctr
NL Main ST Program

VFW Post 189 (Flags)

NL Sustainability Committ
Homeless Shelter

Garde Arts (enter, Inc
City Center Distriect
Lyman Allen Museun

KL Youth Football League
NL Night Arts Program
Skating Rink

Shaw Mansion

Custom House

* Adminigtration

** City Council

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTURLS

0
13,346
0

577

478,833

2011
ACTUALS

2012
ADGUSTED
BUDGET

11,500

80,000
2,500
600

0
50,000
0
2,500
0
6,000
10, 000
10,000
10,000

473,395

31

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

35,208
7,454
375
3,074
4]

8,451
37
3,558
11, 000
17,170
61
43,300
0

1,955
0

20
3,592
1,973

133,126
4,712

15
2,100

92

0
2,831
2,015

49,769
4,000
0
80,000
2,436
600

0
50,000
18,000
2,500

492,206

PAGE 1

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

71,100
3,630
150

406,424

DIFFERENCE
FYi3 COMPARED
TO FY12

71,100

7,870~
750

380-

COoODoOCO

©450-
12,829~
500~
67-

100

500-
50-
2,500-
0
1,600-
2,300-
750-
5,850-
1,000-
500-
40,000-
0
600~

30,000~




PREPARED 0%/26/12, 16:24:38
PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
Probate Court

Administration
110-1201-412.33-08 Children’s Court
110-1201-412,33-09 Agent Operating Services
* Administration

* & Prohate Court

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

2011
ACTUALS

32

2012
ATWJUSTED
BUDGET

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

PAGE 2
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013 DIFFERENCE
MADOPTED FY13 COMPARED
BUDGET TQ FYl2

0 0
19,000 0
19,000 ]
19,000 )




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM60O1L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Mayor
City Manager

110-1301-413,10-01
110-1301~413.10-02
110-1301-413.10-03
110-1301-413.10-04
110-~1301-413.10-929
110-1301-413.20-01
110-1301-413.20-03
120-1301-413.20-04
1310-1301-413.26-05
110-1301-413.20-08
110-1301-413.20-11
110-1301-413,20-14
110-1301-413.20-16
110+-1301-413.32-02
110-1301-413,32-99
110-~31301-413.33-03
110-1301-413.33-04
110-1301-413.33-99
110-1301-413,34-0L
110-1301-413.34-03
110-1301-413.41-10
110-1301-413.431-41

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll
Occasional Payroll
Overtime Payroll
Longevity

RATISE POOL

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Employer Defined Benefit
Employer Contrik 401A
Auto Stipend
Contributions toc MERF
Consulting

Other Professional Serves
Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Transportation
Other Operabting Services
Postage

Telephone

Office Supp & Materials
Non-capital equipment

* City Manager

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

227,412
0

Q

750

0
15,198
408
36,169
201
7,146
22,569
4,083
0

6,476

7,061
2,990

2011
ACTUALS

258, 607
450
2,636
750

0
12,720

699 -

20,135
110
7,181
21,162
2,450
3,210
3,150
36,427
4,090
3,925
5,047
645
549
828

384,771

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

244,639
0

500
1,000
59,587
18,829
368
35,190
372
6,122
26,163
5,900
0
2,500
17,500
2,239
1,761
2,500
1,500
1,500
500

33

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

138,474
0

953
375

0
10,144
266
9,099
a7
3,290
9,397
0

0
7,950
32,915
1,590
1,760
1,827
508
333

PAGE

3

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

COCOOOTOO0CoOoCoOLOOICOD

(=)

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
T FYiz2

244,639-
s}

500-
1,000-
59,587-
18,829-
368~
35,190-
372-
6,122-
26,163-
5,900-
43

2,500-
17,500~
2,239~
1,761~
2,500-
1,500~
1,500-
500-

428,670~




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM CGME01L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Mayor
City Manager

110-1302-413.10-01
110-1302-413.,10-02
110-1302-413.10-03
110-1302-413.10~04
110-1302-413.20-01
110-1302-413.20-03
110-1302-413.20-04
110-1302-413.20-05
110-1302-413.20-08
110-1302-413.20-10
110-1302-413.20-11
110-1302-413.,32-02
110-1302-413,.32-99
110-1302-413.33~01
110-1302-413.33-02
110-1302-413.33-03
110-1302-413.33-04
110-1302~413.33-07
110-1302-413.33-99
110-1302-413,34-01
110-1302-413,34-02
110-1302-413.34-03
110-1302-413.34-06
110-1302-413.,41-10
110~1302-413.41-20

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regqular Payroll
Occasional Payroll
Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Employer Defined Benefit
Meal Allowance

Employer Contrib 401a
Congulting

Other Professional Serves
Advertising

Printing

Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Transportation
Training Expense

Other Operating Sexrvices
Postage

Courier

Telephone

Cellular Telephones
Office Supp & Materials
Operating Supplies & Mat

* City Manager

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

2011
ACTUALS

173,682
713
1,601
600
13,110
512
28,317
171

0

1,382

342,298

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

148,934
2,500
2,000

600
11,784
224
21,286
302

0
1,700
14,171
3,600
20,000
8,000
300
3,000
800
4,400
9,000
2,000
250
1,500
1,200
5,000
500

263,051

34

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

206,774
0

1,965
600
15,508
352
28, 257
279
4,087
1,343
12,948
2,487
20,114
6,962
300
2,524
601
4,395
11,343
1,588
37
953
971
3,683
314

P.
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
BDOPTED
BUDGET

QOO CoOoOCOoOoOO0oOOOGCOOoooo

[=]

AGE

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TG FY1l2

148, 934-
2,500-
2,000-

600-
11, 784-
224~
21,286-
302-

0
1,700-
14,171-
3,600-
20, 000-
8,000-
300-
3,000-
800-
4,400~
9,000~
2,000-
250-
1,500-
1,200-
5,000-
500-

263,051-

4




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM60LL

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Mayor
City Manager

110-1306-413.106-01
110-1306-413.10-03
110-1306-413,10-04
110-31306-413,10-19
110~1306-413.20-01
110-1306-413.20~-03
110-1306-413.20-04
110-1306-413.20-05
110-1306-413.20-08
110-1306-413.20-11
110-1306-413.20-12
110-1306-413.32-02
110~-1306-413.32-50
110-1306-413.33-03
110-1306~413 .33-04
110-1306-413.33-07
110-1306-4132,34-02
110-1306-413.34-03
110-1306-413.34-07
110~-1306-413.34-08
110-1306-413.35-02
110-1306-413.41-10
110-1306-413,41-11
110-1306-413.41-20
110-1306-413.41-71

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll

Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Worker's Comp-Wages

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Employer Defined Benefit
Employer Contrib 4013
Def Comp 457 Conktribution
Consulting

Computer Consulting

Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Transportation
Training Expense

Courier

Telephone

Radios

VOIP Phone Service

Maint & Repair-Equipment
Office Supp & Materials
Computer Supplies
Operating Supplies & Mat
Computer Equipment

* City Manager

BUDGET

PREPARATION WORKSHEET

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

304,574
8,301
1,300

0

23,502
18, 750
81, 005
341
10,760
22,569
0

o

43

305
2,419

10,791 -

26
71,416
3,978

0

115, 640
423
1,495
1,296
3z

678,923

2011
ACTUALS

110
3,01L
1,450

19
39,232
4,606

0
225,015
1,162
828

31

736,419

2012
ADJFUSTED
BUDGET

357,372
7,000
1,400

0
28,291
544
72,333
650
9,434
30,148
]
5,000
3,000

762,033

35

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

333,108
11,958
2,350
]
25,194
693
69,455
460
9,569
21,510
500
2,570
0

803
184
9,245
10
49,295
6,098
9,585
84,327
1,544
1,270
574

640,299

AGE 5

P,
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

COoOO0OOCDOOOOCO0o0oQLOOOoooOC

o

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FYl2

357,372-
7,000-
1,400-

0
28,291~
544~
72,333-
650-
9,434-
30,148~

0

5,000-
3,000-
1,200-
2,600-
10,000-
100-
52,686-
5, 600~
0

164,675~
5,000-
2,500-
2,500~

762,033-




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GMGOLL

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Mayor
City Manager

110-1308-413.10-01
110-1308-413.10-03
110-1308-413.10-04
110~-1308-413.20-01
110-1308-413.20-03
110-1308-413.20-04
110-1308-413,20-05
110-1308-413.20-08
110-1368~413.20-11
110-1308-413,33-01
110-1308-413,33-02
110-1308-413.33-03
110-1308-413.33-04
110-1308-413,33~05
110~1308-413.33-07
110-1308-413.33-99
110-1308-413.34~01
110-1308-413.34-02
110-1308-413,34-03
"110-1308-413.34-06
11.0-1308-413,35-02
110-1308-413.41-10
110-1308-413,41-20
110-1308-413.62-04
110-1308-413,91-22
110~1308-413.91-24

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTICN

Regular Payroll
Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Employer Defined Benefit
Employer Contrib 4014
Advertising

Printing

Dues & Subscripticns
Travel & Transportation
Rentals & Leases
Training Expense

Other Operating Services
Postage

Courier

Telephone

Cellular Telephones
Maint & Repair-Equipment
Office Supp & Materials
Operating Supplies & Mat
Rent Subsidy Program
Contrib to Econ Dev Misc
Special Revenue

* City Manager

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

368,598
6,490
1,523

27,532
595
99,383
312
5,786
22,569
17,639
919
1,419
10
1,493
530
439
2,200

580,029

2011
ACTUALS

270,155
9,971
1,595

20,780
831
66,501
201
6,272
21,162
14,747
1,358
1,362
156
666
1,505
1,056
1,100
a4
2,282
381
819
3,956
o
9,648
17,164

453,732

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

269,745
7,000
1,750

21,305
825
62,590
350

)

25, 626
17,500
1,400
870
100
670
1,140
15,000
2,200
170
2,620
390
830
4,600
0

461,681

36

2012
UNARDITED
ACTUAL

327,538
10,799
2,320
24,841
525
72,196
358
6,069
25,326
13,371
658
1,280

530,934

PAGE [

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOFTED
BUDGET

COoCOoOCRODOCOOOOCoOLOCOLooOOC

]

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FYlz

269,745-
7,000-
1,750-

21,305~
825-
62,590~
350-

0

25,626-
17,500~
1,400-
870-
100-
670~
1,140~
15,000-
2,200-
170-
2,620-
390-
B30-
4,600-

461,681~




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM&Q1L:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Mayor

City Manager

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

110-1309-413.10-01 Regular Payroll
110-13098-413.20-01 Fica

110-1309-413.20-03 Worker Comp Insurance
110~1309-413.20-05 Life Insurance
110-1309-413.20-11 Employer Contrib 401A
110-1309-413.33-99 Other Operating Services
110-1309-413.41-10 Office Supp & Materials
* City Manager

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012

2010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS BCTUALS BUDGET
0 22, 985 0

0 2,040 0

Q 76 9]

0 5 0
22,569 21,162 o
0 657 0

o 252 o
22,569 47,177 0

37

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUATL,

[=R=RololaNaNa]l

o]

PAGE

7

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

QOO0 ocoQ

o

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRBM GMG01L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Mayor

Mayor's Office

110-31310-413
110-31310-413
110-1310-413
110-1330-413
110-1310-413
110-1310-413
110-1310-413
110-13310-413
110-1310-413
110-1310-413
110-1310-413
110-1310-413
110-1310-413
110-1310-413
110-131.0-413
110~1310-413
110-1310-413
110-131.0-413
110-1310-413
110-1310-413
110-1310-413
110-1310-413
110-1310-413
110-1310-413
110-1310-413

.10-01
.10-02
L10-03
.10-04
.20-01
.20-03
.20-04
.20-05
L20-11
.32-02
.32-99
.33-01
.33-02
.33-03
.33-04
.33-07
.33-08
.33-929
.34-01
.34-02
.34-03
.34-06
.41-16
.41-20
.41-41

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll
Occasional Payroll
Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Employer Contrib 401a
Consulting

Other Professional Servcs
Advertising

Printing

Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Transportation
Training Expense
Business Meal Reimbursemt
Other Operating Services
Postage

Courier

Telephcne

Cellular Telephones
Office Supp & Materials
Operating Supplies & Mat
Non-capital equipment

* Mayor's Office

bl Mayor

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEBR 2013

2010

ACTUALS

1,965,634

2011
ACTUALS

1,964,397

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

COoO0OCOoOOoOO0OoooOooOoOoOoCOCOOC

1,932,348

38

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

166,365
43

0
0
13,256
170
12,686

1,251,671

PAGE

8

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

400,851

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TG FYLZ

374,000
2,500
2,000

300

1,427,487-




PREPARED 0%/26/12,
PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Elections

Administration

110-1403-414
110-140%-414
110-1401-414
110-1401-414
110-1401-414
110-1401-414
110-1401-414
110-1401-414
110-1401-414
110-1401-414
110-1401-414
110-1401-414
110-1401-414
110-1401-414
110-1401-414
110-1401-414
110-1401~414

.10-01
.10-02
.10-03
.20-01
.20-03
.32-99
.33-02
.33-03°
.33-04
.33-99
.34-01
.34-03
.35-02
.41-10
L4120
LA41-41
.50-41

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll
Occasional Payroll
Overtime Payroll

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Other Professional Servcs
Printing

Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Transportation
Other Operating Services
Pestage

Telephone

Maint & Repair - Bquip
Office Supp & Materials
Operating Supplies & Mate
Non-Capital Equipment
C/0-New Equipment

110-1401-414.50-42 C/0-Replacement Eqguipment
* Administration
o Elections

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012
20106 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET
52,200 52,400 52,000
3,720 2,280 0
159 223 300
4,005 4,009 4,536
367 157 78
0 68 7,000
4,171 5,303 7,000
100 318 200
614 574 500
22,772 29,462 16,250
3,108 1,328 2,500
5,861 3,736 2,000
o 0 1,000
2,366 2,602 3,000
420 0 1,500
o 0 0
0 0 500
0 0 500
99,863 102,560 98,864
99,863 162,560 98, 864

39

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

52, 000
[+]

258
3,978
72
6,385
11,094
110
319
39,090

PAGE 3
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

52,000
7,000
640

0

0
7,000
17,000

200

1,600
40,668
2,500
2,300
500
3,000
1,500
1,500

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TC FY12




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Finance

Administration

110-1501-415.
110-150L-415.
110-1501-415.
110-1501-415,
110-1501-415,
110-1501-415.
110-1501-415.
110-1501-415,
110-1501-415.
110-1501-415.
110-1501-415.
110-1501-415,
110-1501-41%.,
110-1501-415
110-1501-415
110-1501-415
110-1501-415
110-1501-415
110-1501-415
110-1501-415
110-1501-415
110-1501-415
110-1501-415
110-1501-415
110-1501-415
110-1501-415
110-1501-415.

10-01
10-03
10-04
20-01
20-03
20-04
20-05
20-08
20-11
20-12
32-02
32-99
33-01

.33-~02
.33-03
.33-04
-33-05
.33-07
.33-09
.33-99
-34-01
.34-02
.34-03
.35-02
.41-10
L41-41

91-20

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll
Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Employer Defined Benefit
Enployer Contrib 401A
Def Comp 457 Contribution
Consulting

Other Professional Serves
Advertising

Printing

Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Transportation
Rentals & Leases
Training Expense

Agent Operating Services
Other Operating Services
Postage

Courier

Telephone

Maint & Repair-Equipment
Cffice Supp & Materials
Non-capital equipment
Contrik to Gen Gov Misc

* Administration

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

965,802

2011
ACTUALS

569,353
22,690
3,150
44,321
1,758
89,211
374
17,394
35,414
1,000
0
56,157
4,746
1,932
845
3,645
7,877
4,645
7,793
90
5,001
239
4,410
2, 946
16,703
2,028

203,722

29012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

601,254
15,000
3,100
49,477
937
73,634
854
14,628
45,678
0

0
30,300
3,000
500
1,000
2,000
9,000
3,000
o

0
4,000
300
4,000
1,750
8,700

872,112

40

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

621,323
39,739
4,800
50,152
3,195
58, 963
599
12,323
35,701
1,500
0

69,728
2,221
198
1,321
600
7,528
1,959
3,264
0
3,837
153
3,888
3,127
13,071

939,190

PAGE

10

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013

ADQPTED

BUDGET

715,516

DIFFERENCE
FYE3 COMPARED
TO FY12

6,497
5,000
250
49,477
937
73,634
854
14,628
45,678

b
o
o
o
(==

’

TOCOOCOC o0

300
4,000

4}

300

0
274,909




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Police Department
Administration

110-2101-421,
110-2101-421.
110-2101-421.
110-2101-421.
110-23101-421,
110-2101-421.
110-2101-42%.
110-2101-421.
110-2101-421,
110-2101-421.
110-2101-421.
110-2101-421.
110-2101-421%1.
110-2101-421.
110-2101-421.
110-2101-421.
110-2101-421.
.20-08
110-2101-42%.
L20-12
11.0-21.01-421,
110-2101-421.
110-2101-421.
110-2101-421.
110-2101-421.
110-2101-421.
.33-07
110-2101-421.
110-2101-421..
1580-2101-421.
.41-60
110-2101-421.

110-2101-421
110-21.01-421

110-2101-421

130-2101-421

i0-01
i0-03
10-04
10-06
10-11
10-13
10-30
11-04
1i-15
11-36
11-37
11-39
20-01
20-03
20-04
20-05
20-07

20-11

20-16
32-99
33-02
33-03
33-04
33-05

33-99
35-03
35-06

41-74

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll
Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Holiday Premium
Uniformed Payroll
Uniformed Overtime
Special Events Overtime
Garde

Yankee Gas
NLHS
Ocean Beach Park

Osbourne Jenks

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Uniform Allowance
Employer Defined Benefit
Employer Contrib 401A

Def Comp 457 Contribution

Contributions to MERF
Other Professional Serves
Printing

Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Transportation
Rentals & Leases

Training Expense

Other Operating Services
Blectricity

Computer Maint Agreements
Training Supplies
Software Maintenance

* Administration

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

88,638
8,411
2,200
1,142

214,914

12,079

[=f=RalaleNo)

10,560
7,602
64,465

110-
257
10,326

23,127
11,914
670
1,522
758
23,762
10,571

506,996

2011
ACTUALS

89,224
3,938
3,050
1,319

333,756
5,940
684

363
944
613
392
12,147
20,454
84,861
307
4,176
10,367

49,628

0

680

40
22,706
17,969

671,994

2012
ATWTUSTED
BUDGET

785,770

47

2012
UNAUDIPED
ACTUAL

97,018
15,814
4,300
513
453,718
6,745

PAGE 16
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013 DIFFERENCE

ADOPTED  FY13 COMEPARED
BUDGET TO FY12

94,258 68,697~
4,200 3,200
2,250 650-
0 0
211,225 151,618~
0 0
0 0
a 0
0 0
0 o
0 o
o 0
0 17,882-
0 10,979-
0 97,850~
0 848-
0 500-
0 16,498-
0 0
0 0
0 55,515-
36,306 36,306
1,500 1,500
1,270 230-
1,000 0
31,752 752
16,170 3,670
840 840
0 0
1,144 1,144
12,050 2,050
20,122 20,122
434,087 351,683~




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Police Department
Uniformed Services

110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.,
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.,
119-21902-421.
110-2102-421,
110-23102-421.
1:0-2102-42] .,
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
1106-2102-421.
116-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421,
110-2102-421..
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-427.,
110-2102-427.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
1310-2102-42]..
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
116-2102-421.
1106-2102-421,
110-2102-421,
110-2102-421,
110-2102-421.,
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421,
110-2102-421.
1190-2102-421.
110-2102-421
110-2102-421,
110-2702-427.
110-2102-421.
110~-2102-421.

10-01
i0-03
10-04
10-06
10-07
16-08
10-10
10-11
10-13
10-39
10-50
11-01
11-02
11-04
11-05
1i-06
11-07
11-08
11-09
11-10
11-13
11-14
1i-15
1i-16
11-17
11-18
11-20
11-22
11-23
11-24
11-28
11-31
11-33
11-34
11-35
11-36
11-37
11-38
11-39
11-40
11-41

.11-42

11-43
11-44
11-45
11-47

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regqular Payroll
Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Holiday Premium
Private Protection Duty
Retirement Payout
Contract Settlement
Uniformed Payroll
Uniformed Overtime
Special Events Overtime
Hurricane/Storms

AT&T

CL&P

Garde

CRM Modular

Veolia

R H White

Public Works

Youth Affairs

Ledge Light

Turello

Golder Associates
Yankee Gas

Haynes

L&M Hospital

Michael Baker Engineering
Beth El

Ledyard High School
Mitchell College
Stonington High School
SNERROC

Fiber Tech

Chamber Theater

Dept of Labor
Spazzarini Congtruction
NLHS

Ocean Beach Park
Northeast Property
Osbourne Jenks

High Point Heating
Facilities

MS Society CT Chapter
MADD

Cherry Hill Censtruction
Heiel Masonry
Cystic Fibrosis Foundatio

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

4,559-
825
18,525
52,902
228,863
a

0
4,110,880
409,048
31,875
0
3,945
28, 915
643

0

686

0
2,375
170

0
2,019
381
54,667
9,705
368
308

0

547
341
493

o
3,299
176
10, 855
3182
4,069
4,806
341
355
159
159

0

154
3,434
178
178

2011
ACTUALS

0

0
14,625
51,143
0

)

883
3,883,705
587,322
84,294
0

11,434
41,230
3,426
337
6,417
1,034
13,595
716
176
383

o
102,432
1,533
351

¢

742

818

0

340

182
3,007
196

4}

0
12,427
14,741
0

792

¢}

o

347
437
16,465
0

0

2012

'ADJUSTED

BUDGET

¢

o3
14,250
50,000
400,000
0

0
4,730,875

48

450,000
75,000

COCO0O00O00ooOORCO0000000LOCDoO0OOOOC o

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

23,703
1,946
16,100
52,189
412

0

0
4,039,543
616,690
80,722
27,037
15,042
31,949
1,140
366
5,705
1,179
8,920
348

a4

0

0
236,305
0

559

0

346
370

0

0

398
11,739
158
13,603
0
11,228
16,751
0

747

0

0

942
185

0

0
0

PAGE 17

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

43,407
2,100
16,650
65,016
350,000
286,700
0

3,716,272
381,883

OCCOCO00OCO00o00OoOEROOoOCO0CO0ACooODCODoO0

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TQ FYLZ2

43,407
2,100
2,900

15,016

50, 000-

286,700

0
834,675-
93,800~

75,000-

[=gapafefefieciojofejofafalafalvlolalaloRolololololololalalal s Rel oo o Rake]




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GMe(G1L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Police Department
Uniformed Services

110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
119-2102-421..
119-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421,
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421,
1310-2102-421.
1i0-2102-421.
130-2102-421,
110-2102-421.
1i0-2102-421.
110-2302-42% .
110-2102-421.
110-2302-42%F .
110-2202-42%.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421L.
110-2302-421.
110-2102-421.

110-2102-421

110-2102-421.

110-2102-421

110-2102-421,

110-2102-421
110-2102-421

110-2102~421.,
110-2102-421,
110-2102-421..

1i0-2102-421

110-21062~-421,
110-2102-421.
1i¢-2102~421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.,
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421,
110-2102-421,
110-2102-421.,
110-2102-421.

110-2102-421

11-48
11-49
11-50
11-51
11-52
11-53
11-54
11-55
11-56
11-57
11-59
11-60
1i-61
11-62
11-63
1li-64
11i-65
11-66
11-67
11-69
11-70¢
11-71
11-72
11-73
.11-74
11-75
.11-76
11-77
.11-78
L11-79
11-80
11-81
11-82
,11-83
11-84
11-85
1%t-86
11-87
11-88
11-89
11-90
11-93%1
20-01
20-03
20-04
.20-05

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Greenleaf Memorial

¥ew London Rotary

CT Coliege

Bill Humphrey's Bike Race
Impelleteri Funeral Home
New London Adult Educatio
Cross Sound Ferry
Hartford Marathon Foundat
The Day

P&H Construction

Total Communications
Dixon Davis Media Group
Rangsom Environmental
Leukemia & Lymphonia Soci
Telemark Films

Ground Water Env Svcs-GES
EBAC Fall Challenge
Tilcon

Mindin Properties
Desmond L Hastings

Garg Consulting

Tom Tran

St Sophia Church
Multicultural Magnet Sch
8isca/Nicole O'Brien
Burns Construction

Rocky Mountain Fiber
Three Rivers Comm College
Pencornmi Associates
Bartlett Tree Experts
Saint James Church
Amtrak

HAKS Engineering

Larry Palin/NE Masonry
CWPM C/0 MIKE CALANDRA
Colman Drilling & Blastin
Walker Crane & Rigging
Healthcare Vision
National Sign Corp

A Ghizzone/Liberty Helioc
Windham High School
Brian Randall/Marino Cran
Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

BUDGET PREPARATICN WORKSHEET

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

65,663
247,588
1,056,888
5,385

COOOCOOOO0O000CO0O0O0O0CoOO000000CC0oROR

2011
ACTUALS

196
196
6591

360
1,466
874
254
1,874
365
363
755

196
15,326
175
363
3,658
175
272
732
828

ks
¢
=)

[=NoleRoReNofolelofoololaolaNalolalal

66,748
280,322
815, 600

3,714

49

2012

ADJUSTED
BUDGET

83,130
107,042
765, 814

8,959

COoOOCOoCOOQOOUOOOOC oo oOOOOLO0o00o00RoOOo00

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

1,711
363
366
736
726
743
175

1,429
717
351
499
567
488

1,622
323
393
718
370

66,892

102, 765

795,066
5,682

PAGE 18

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

el Roiriofefle}elsfsajsajolslsfolololofofofofaofaaRalaolaReNoRe o RoloReloRaleRe el ol

DIFFERENCE

F¥Y13 COMPARED

TO FYL12

COoCOOOOOOOCO0OOCOoo0DORICRLODOoOCoC0oCO0OOCOOCS

83,130-
107,042~
765,814~

8,959~




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM&601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Police Department
Uniformed Services

110-2102-421,
110-2102-421,
110-2102-421,
110-2102-421,
1190-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421.
110-2102-421,
i110-2102-421.
110-2102-421

110-2102-421

110-2102-42L,
119-2102-421.

20-07
20-08
20-13
20-16
3z-o02
32-99
33-02
33-03
33-04
33-07
33-99
34-01

.34-02
CL10-2102-421.
110-2102-421,
110-2102-421.
.41-30
110-2102-421.

35-02
£1-10
41-20

41-41
21-24
91-30

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Uniform Allowance
Employer Defined Benefit
Retirement health plan
Contributions to MERF
Consulting

Other Professional Serves
Printing

Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Transportation
Training Expense

Other Operating Services
Postage

Courier Services

Maint & Repair-Eguipment
Office Supp & Materials
Operating Supplies & Mat
Food Supplies

Non-capital Equipment
Special Revenue

Contrib to Gen Cap Resgerv

* Uniformed Services

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

68,802
0
14,223
506,212
664
12,369
2,656
260
1,371
0

702
2,491
1,108
52,328
3,496
20,391
11,569
177
3,366
391

7,062,270

2011
ACTUALS

89,730
o

14,981
736,053
0
24,698
2,805
35
1,932

4

712
2,544
356

0

0
37,830
11,198
5,584

6,379,915

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

57,500
0

0
791,325
500
25,600
3,000
500
2,500
3,500
750
3,000
500

0
1,600
10,250
12,500
7,000
0

7,605,085

50

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

7,091,239

PAGE 19

ACCOUNTENG PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

COoOQCOLOoOCOoOOODCO

4,924,876

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12

57,500~
3]

0
791,325~
500-
25,600-
3,000-
500~
2,500-
3,500-
750-

0
171~

0

400

34,750

i9
7,000-

2,525,474~




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM6Q1L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Police Department
Investigative Services

110-2103-421.
110-2103-421.
110-23103-421.
110-2203-421.
110-2103-421.,
110-2103-421.
110-2103-421.
1:0-2103-421.
130-2103-421,
110-21.03-421.
11.0-2103-421.
110-2103-421.
.11-08
110-2103-421.
110-2103-421.
110-2103-421,
110-2103-421,
110-2103-421.
110-2103-421.
110-2103-421.
110-2103-421.,
110-2103-421,
110-2103-421.
110-2303-421,
110-2103-421..
110-2103-421.
110-2103-421..
Lil1-39
1:10-21.03-421.
110-2103~421.
110-2103-423.
110-2103-421,
110-2103-421.
110-2103-421.
.11-51
110-2103-421.
116-2103-421,
11G-2103-421.
110-2103-421.
110-2103-421.
110-2103-421.
110-2103-421.
110-2103-421.,
110~2103-423%.
110-2103-421,
110-2103-421,

110-2103-421

110-2103-421,

110-2103-421

16-01
10-03
10-04
10-06
10-07
10-11
10-13
10-30
11-01
11-0G2
11-04
11-06

11-02
11-13
11-15%
11-16
11-17
11-20
11-22
11-23
1i-24
11-31
11-34
11-35
11-36
11-37

11-42
11-43
11-44
11-46
1i-48
11-49

11-53
11-54
11-55
11-&7
11-58
11-62
11-64
11-65
11-72
20-01
20-03

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll

Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Holiday Premium

Private Protection Duty
Uniformed Payroll
Uniformed Overtime
Special Events Overtime
ATE&T

CL&EP

Garde

Veolia

Public Works

Youth Affairs

Turello

Yankee Gas

Haynes

L&M Hospital

Beth EI

Ledyard High School
Mitchell College
Stonington High School
Fiber Tech

Dept of Labor

Spazzarini Construction
NLHS

Ocean Beach Park

Osbourne Jenks

MS Society CT Chapter
MADD

Cherry Hill Construction
Waterford High School
Greenleaf Memorial

New London Rotary

Bill Humphrey's Bike Race
New London Adult Educatio
Cross Sound Ferry
Hartford Marathon Foundat
P&H Construction

Citadel Broadcasting
Leukemia & Lymphonia -Soci
Ground Water Env Sves-GES
EBAC Fall Challenge

St Sophia Church

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL: YEBR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

35,627
322
5,500
11,490
973
853,523
67,607

441
4,331
0

945
705
377
1,640
7,114
6,080
247

493
190
726
176
2,496
353
1,406
1,903
353
423
187
374
187
190
367

COoO0O0CODICD

13,311
48,056

2011
ACTUALS

35,627
1,265
5,475

10,561

o
901,421
129,313

4,039
392
4,693
0

0

759
378

0
5,482
0

0

196

0

0

777
385

0

o

505
1,404
¢

0

254
2,977
0

0

196

0

388
711

1,725
363
450
378

15,167
60,602

51

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

39,151
1,500
5,650
9,000

0
881,972
109,500

o

[eRejofojolofofajo}ofajaRajalsle)elolsfalal o o Fslololv ol o ool oRaYaNaNa

[
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=
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==

]

19,160

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

38,961
727
6,550
12,376
193
1,125,891
162,921
1,449

4]

1,296
182

702

BAGE 20

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

41,733
2,100
7,200

17,122
10,000
1,221,871
90,000

jefi=jojojajalaalarReleleYelolelolalalalerRelolvlolofalafaRaReReSeRo ol R o lal ol

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12

2,582
600
1,550
8,122
10,000
377,645

19,500~

[=jajajefolofalalofalefaleEnlrRrelo ol oloRoloRwlolololofolalafatal Yo eEe]

15,178~
19,160~




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GMGO1L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Police Department
Investigative Services

116-2103-421,
110-2103-421.
110-2103-421.
.20-08
110-2103-421 .,
110-2103-421.
.32-99
110-2103-421.
119-2103-421.
1310-2103-421..
.41-20
110-2103-421.

110-2103-421

110-2303-421

110-2103-421

20-04
20-05
20-07

20-13
20-16

33-04
33-05
33-311

41-74

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Uniform Allowance
Employer Defined Benefit
Retirement health plan
Contributions to MERF
Other Professional Serves
Travel & Transportation
Rentals & Leases

Covert Investigations
Operating Supplies & Mat
Software Maintenance

* Investigative Services

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

266,270
968
17,682
4,125
16,033
108, 244
1,100

0

8,957
4,700
6,557
17,619

1,520,772

2011
ACTUALS

230,270
800
6,892
4,100
11, 964
150,537
1,076

6

0

6,500

1,620,493

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

178,850
1,694
5,000
3,915

0

134, 942
1,000
500
1,500
7,500

1,442,012

52

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

249,525
1,235
16, 624
3,768
.0
212,532
1,583

0

0

7,500
6,696
19,182

1,928,511

PAGE

21

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

OO COoO0OCQO

1,398,526

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12

178,850
1,694
5,000
3,915

0

134,942
1,000
500
1,500




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Police Pepartment
Support Services
110-2104-421.10-01
119-2104-421.10-02
110~-2104-421.10-03
110-2104-421,10-04
110~-2104-421.10-06
110-2104-421_10-07
110-2104-421.10-11
110-2104-421.10-13
120-2104-421.106-14
110-2304-421.10-15
110-2104-421.10-26
110-2304-4231,10-30
110-2104-421.11-02
110-2104-421.11-04
110-2104-421,11-06
110-2104-421,11-156
110-2104-421.11-36
110-2104-421,131-37
110-2104-421.11-49
110-2104-421.11-53
110-2104-421.11-55
110-2104-421.11-56
110-2104-421.11-62
110-2104-421.20-01
110-2104-421.20-03
110~2104-421.20-04
110-2104-421.20-05
110~2104-421.20-07
110-2104-421.20-08
110~2104-421.20-13
110-2104-421.20~16
11.0-2104-421,32-99
110-2104-421.33-01
110-2104-421,
110-2104-421.
110-2104-421.35-02
110-2104-421.41-20
1310-2104-421.41-41

34-086

34-03

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll
Occasional Payroll
Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Holiday Premium

Private Protection Duty
Uniformed Payroll
Uniformed Overtime
Dispatchers Payroll
Dispatchers Overtime
Dispatchers Holiday Premi
Special Events Overtime
CL&P

Garde

Veolia

Yankee Gas

NLHS

Ocean Beach Park

New London Rotary

New London Adult Educatio
Hartford Marathon Foundat
The Day

Leukemia & Lymphonia Soci
Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Uniform Allowance
Employer Defined Benefit
Retirement health plan
Contributions to MERF
Other Professional Servcs
Advertising

Telephone

Cellular Telephones

Maint & Repair-Equipment
Operating Supplies & Mat
Non-capital Equipment

* Support Services

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

159,612
508

443
4,178
728

0
108,172
1,975
397,593
144,927

CODOOOoOOOLCoo

v

W
gy
w B
S0
W

183,238
720
6,929
56,867
0
13,438
0

209
53,518
21,311
73,513
6,000

1,319,775

2011
ACTUALS

157,409
104

0

5,300
2,639

0
281,388
18,914
402,316
134,636
0

1,021
0

0
0
0
183
980
183
183
183
366
0
53,267
19,575
192,331
688

2,749-
64,166
5,991
41,888
678
351
47,451
19,877
112,055
14,224

1,575,598

2012
ATWUSTED
BUDGET

o
12,721
o

5,250
3,000

o
287,104
16,000
587,066
130,000

COCoOO0COOOoOOSOO

1,579,710

53

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

167,056
1,630
556
11,450
2,903
463
487,746
30,439
384, 705
179,777
]
1,071~
185

185

370
1,166
3,411
6,350

0

0

183

0

183
57,602
8,172
192, 761
1,004
12,602
54,819
0
66,907
]

0
59,372
13,690

103,459
13,613

1,861,688

PAGE 22

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

126,507
11,971
3,600
9,400
9,563
3,000
459,884
15,000
434,477
100,000
25,508

COOTOOUOOOOOCoOoO0COoODOODOC

=
ES
S
o
=1

1

14@,950

1,354,260

DIFFERENCE
FYi3i COMPARED
TO FY1z2

126,507
750~
3,600
3,650
6,563
3,000
230,769
1,000-
152,589~
30, 000-
25,508

[=RagafaolaluleRleNoleRe Nel

167,941~
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PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
Police Department
Animal Control
110-2105-421.10-01
110-2105-421.10-02
110-2105-421.10-03
110-2105-421.10-04
110-2105~421.310~19
110-2105-421.20~-01
110-2105-421.20-03
110-~2105-421.20-04
110-2105-421.20-05
11.0-2105-421.20-07
110-~2105~421.20~08
110-2105-421,32-99
110-2105-421.33-01
110-2105-421.33-07
110-2105-421.35-03
110-2105-421.41-20
110-2105-421.41-30

Regqular Payroll
Occasicnal Payroll
Overtime Payrcll
Longevity

Workex's Comp - Wages
Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Uniform Allowance
Employer Defined Benefit
Other Professional Serves
Advertising

Training Expense
Electricity

Operating Supplies & Mat
Food Supplies

* Animal Control

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FQR. FISCAlL: YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

2011
ACTUALS

53A

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

102,704
508
11,475
1,400
557
8,783
1,187
13,406
123
587
10,396
2,598
1,533
150

PAGE 23

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013

ADOPTED
BUDGET

105,498
13,000
9,530
1,100

QOO0 COoOO

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12
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PROGRAM GMG601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
Police Department

Universal COPS Hiring Pry
110-2148-421.10-11 Uniformed Payrcll
110-2148-421_.20-01 Fica
110-2148-421.20-03 Worker Comp Insurance
110-2148-421.20-04 Health Insurance
110-2148-421.20-05 Life Insurance
110-2148-421,20-16 Contributions to MERF

* Universal COPS Hiring Prg

®% Police Department

BUDGET PREPARATION WCORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012

2010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET
135,266 172,312 0
1,089 0 0
2,284 0 0

- 23,786 0 0
145 0 0
5,362 0 0
167,932 172,312 0
10,730,130 11,168,984 13,569,257

53B

2012
UNAULGITED
ACTUAL

11,872,772

PAGE
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2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

DIFFERENCE

FY13 COMPARED

TO FYiz

3,070,23

(=}




PREPARED 0%/26/12,
PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

¥ire Department
Administration

110-2201-422,10-01
110-2201-422.10-03
110-2201-422,10-04
110~2201-~422.10-06
110-2201-422.310-09
110-2201-422.310-11.
110-2201-422.20~01
110-2201-422,20-03
110-2201-422.20-04
110~2201-422,20~05
110-2201-422.20-07
119-2201-422,20-08
110-2201-422.20-11
110-2201-422,.20-12
110-2201-422.20-15
110-2201-422,32-02
110-2201-422.33-03
110~2201-422 .33-07
110-2201-422.34-01
110-2201~422,34-03
110-2201-422.34-06
110-2201-422,35-02
110-2201-422.35-03
110-2201-422.35-04
110-2201-422.35-06
110-2201-422.41-10
116-2201-422,41-20
110-2201-422.41-41
1106-2201-422.62-01

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll

Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Holiday Pay

Vacation Payout
Uniformed Payroll

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Uniform Allowance
Employer Defined Benefit
Euployer Contrib 401A
bef Comp 457 Contribution
Tuition Reimbursement
Consulting

bues & Subscriptions
Training Expense

Postage

Telephone

Cellular Telephones
Maint & Repair-Equipment
Blectricity

Water

Computer Maint Agreements
Office Supp & Materials
Operating Supplies & Mat
Non-capital Equipment
Grants

® Administration

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012

2010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET
52,349 49,851 53,223
4,128 5,832 4,000
1,400 1,400 1,400
0 0 0

0 0 a
93,340 99,847 96, 687
4,034 4,242 11,053
6,442 10,178 5,695
23,386 21,281 17,412
110 39 363
1,500 822 2,000
11,617 16,809 5,322
1,127 847 9,185
0 0 0

0 0 0
10,810 12,542 16,800
849 784 869
7,442 3,423 10,300
618 1,156 1,000
3,045 3,040 3,000
6,767 8,106 8,000
16,180 17,561 18, 846
5,724 0 0
143,387 213, 600 180,000
0 0 5,900
4,495 2,032 3,400
4,385 6,026 2,600
0 0 299

o 0 0
403,135 479,418 457,354

55

2012
UNADDITED
ACTUAL

48,784
4,563
2,350
3,512

0

117,793
4,408
4,217

21,541
198
1,751
14,802

1,006

500
620
15,225
779
9,540
462
10,708
7,983
14,631
0

214,181
13,411
3,020
4,797
220

521,002

PAGE 25
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17[201

2013 DIFFERENCE
ADOPTED  FY13 COMPARED
BUDGET TO FY12

54,545 1,322
3,000 1,000-
3,000 1,600
0 0

51, 000 51,000
188,088 91,401
0 11,053-

0 5,695~
0 17,412-

0 363-

0 2,000-

0 5,322~

0 9,185-

o 0

0 0
19,000 2,200
0 869-
4,000 6,300-
1,000 0
0 3,000-
3,500 4,500-
12,000 6,846-
0 o
86,079 93, 921-
12,400 6,500
2,500 900-
3,500 900
299-

13,663 13,663
457,275 79-




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROCRAM GM601L

16:24:38

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YBAR 2013

PAGE 26

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2012 2012 2013 DIFFERENCE

2010 2011 ADJUSTED UNAUDITED ADOPTED FY13 COMPARED
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET ACTUATL, BUDGET TO FY12
Fire Department

Firefighting

110-2202-422,10-01 Regular Payroll 754 16,510 0 0 0 0
110-2202-422.10-04 -Longevity 25,650 24,625 28,650 28,650 36,650 8,000
110-2202-422.10-05 EMT Incentive 0 1,500 2,500 2,500 0 2,500-
110-2202-422,10-06 Holiday Pay 108,404 108,934 225,000 114,722 130,000 95,000~
110-2202-422.10-09 Vacation Payout 0 0 0 0 44,504 44,504
110-2202-422.10-10 Contract Settlement 0 0 0 1,136 0 0
110-2202-422.10-11 Uniformed Payroll 2,712,983 2,754,054 2,809,978 2,973,717 3,040,449 230,471
110-2202-422.10-13 Uniformed Overtime 980,301 735,470 450, 000 170,782 376,175 73,825~
110-2202-422,10-26 FLSA Payments 0 4] o} ¢} 50,000 50,000
110-2202-422.10-27 Emergency Call Back 0 0 0 [¢] 42,000 42,000
110-2202-422,10-30 Special Events Overtime 4,775 0 10, 600 o 55,000 45,000
110-2202-422.10-31 Mandatory Training 0 114 0 6,988 0 0
110-2202-~-422,10-32 Mandatory Recertification 0 507 o] 391 0 0
110-2202-422.10-33 EMT Differential 0 1,386 19,000 20,230 25,000 €,000
110-2202-422,20~01 Fica 33,539 33,751 51,200 36,241 0 51,200~
110-2202-422,20-03 Worker Comp Insurance 300,246 324,969 130,960 145,379 0 130, 960-
110-2202-422,20-04 Health Insurance 778,632 700,211 949,592 796,577 0 949,592~
110-2202-422,20-05 Life Insurance 4,567 2,869 6,897 6,814 0 6,897~
110-2202-422,20-07 Uniform Allowance 11,163 24,000 26,110 21,392 0 26,110~
110-2202-422,20-08 Employer Defined Benefit 25,340 18,732 o] 24,080 0 0
110-2202-422.20-10 Meal Allowance 147 70 400 133 0 400~
11G-2202-422.20-11 Employer Contrib 401A 230,858 237,098 288,323 253,455 0 288,323-
1106-2202-422.20-12 Def Comp 457 Contribution 0 0 o] 500 0 0
110-2202-422.20-%8 Employee Cont Health Ins 0 197- 4] 4] 0 0
110-2202-422.32-10 CT Fire Academy 0 20,213 4] o] 0 0
110-2202-422.32-99 Other Professional Servces 15,738 24,229 15,750 15,523 15,000 750~
110-2202-422,33-03 Dues & Subscriptions 3% o [ o] 0 0
110-2202-422.33-04 Travel & Transportation 188 [¢] [¢] o) 0 0
110-2202-422.33-05 Rentals & Leases 2,081 4,225 5,600 5,120 5,400 200~
110-2202~422.35-02 Maint & Repair-Equipment 17,812 18,963 15,000 9,967 15,000 o
110-2202-422.41-10 Office Supp & Materials 4,778 4,113 3,000 2,478 2,500 500-
110-2202-422.41-20 Operating Supplies & Mat 9,030 16,555 10,000 6,422 9,000 1,000-
110-2202-422.41-41 Non-capital Equipment 2,000 1,000 4] 1,375 0 0
110-2202-422.50-41 C/0-New Egquipment 0 0 ¢} 1,375- 0 ¢}
110-2202-422.50-42 C/0O-Replacement Egquipment 0 4] 0 1,375 0 o
* Firefighting 5,272,987 5,073,901 5,047,960 5,244,572 3,846,678 1,201,282-

56
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ACCOUNT NUMBER

Fire Department
Fire Prevention
110-2203-422.,10~-01
110-2203-422.10-03
110-2203-422,10-04
110-2203-422.10-1%
110-2203-422,10-13
110-2203-422.10-27
110-2203-422,10-28
110-2203-422.,20-01
110~2203-422.20-03
110-2203-422,20-04
110-2203-422.20-05
110-2203-422.20-07
110-2203-422.,20-08
110-2203-422.20-11
110-2203-422.41-10
110-2203-422.41-20
110-2203-422.41-41

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll

Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Uniformed Payroll
Uniformed Overtime
Emergency Call Back
Fire Investigations

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Uniform Allowance
Employer Defined Benefit
Employer Contrilb 401a
Office Supp & Materials
Operating Supplies & Mat
Non-capital Egquipment

* Fire Prevention

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012

2010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET
62,703 37,589 42,344
1,095 0 0
1,750 1,800 1,800
158,156 178,239 177,560
0 2,495 o

0 0 0

o 479 5,000

4,867 4,433 5,912
23,220 18,305 7,788
62,834 50,952 44,980
284 213 284

625 1,414 1,720
4,846 4,363 4,234
16,541 16,492 16,868
3,744 3,945 2,726
1,052 2,562 1,480

0 0 8158
341,717 323,281 313,711

57

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

42,276
120
2,300
184,410
1,907

0

5,456
4,969
7,952
51,611
453
1,271
4,312
17,057
2,254
1,078

328,241

PAGE 27
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2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

43,407
0

2,100
123,199
0

5,000
1,500

0
0
0
]
]
o
]

3,000
2,500

180,706

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
O FY12
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ACCOUNT NUMBER

Fire Department
Anbulance
116-2204-422
110-2204-422
110-2204-422
110-2204-422
110-2204-422
110-2204-422
110-2204-422.10-26
110-2204-422,10-27
110~2204-422.10-31
110-2204-422.10-32
110-2204-422,10-33
110-2204-422.20-01
110-2204-422.20-03
110-2204-422.20-04
110-2204-422.,20-05
110-2204-422.20-07
110-2204-422,20-08
1E0-2204-422.20-10
110-2204-422.20-11
110-2204-422,32-99
110-2204-422.33-99
110-2204-422.34-03
110-2204-422 .35-02
110-2204-422,41-10
110-2204-422.41-20
110-2204-422.41-41

.10-01
L10-04
.10-05
.10-06
.10-11
10-13

* Ambulance

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION-

Regqular Payroll
Longevity

EMT Incentive

Heoliday Pay

Uniformed Payroll
Uniformed Overtime

FLSA Payments

Emergency Call Back
Mandatory Training
Mandatory Recertification
EMT Differential

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Imsurance

Uniform Allowance
Employer Defined Benefit
Mezal Allowance

Employer Contrib 401A
Other Professional Servces
Other Operating Services
Telephonea

Maint & Repair-Equipment
Office Supp & Materials
Operating Supplies & Mat
Non-capital Equipment

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012
2010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET
576 7,928 o
4,525 5,500 3,400
4,000 1,500 500
25,516 28,868 58,500
778,539 780,775 767,008
121,009 230,565 115,000
0 0 0
0 o 0
0 0 0
0 462 0
0 3,192 0
12,779 12,701 13,783
72,777 96,083 32,492
249,058 207,211 208, 246
1,172 865 1,815
3,477 5,193 5,920
2,241 6,713 0
0 70 50
70,099 68,151 71,536
110,293 114,042 130,000
13,299 5,133 0
2,700 0 0
2,057 0 7,000
212 289 700
15,428 12,067 16,185
o 0
1,489,757 1,587,308 1,432,105

58

2012
UNAUDLITED
ACTUAL

0
2,550
500
14,441
702,580
241,708
o

o

1,680
100
29,178
14,169
40,545
144,207
1,793
7,077

0

49
65,566
117,477
0

0

6,017
527
19,077
11,847

1,421,088

PAGE 28
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2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

1,130,268

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12

0
500-
2,500
43,500-
132,340-
146,500
7,500
15,000
0
0
30,000
13,753-
32,492~
208,246~
1,815-
5,920~
0
50~
71,536-

QoOOCO
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ACCOQUNT NUMBER

Fire Department
'SAFER Grant

110-2213-422.10-06
110-2213-422.10-11
110-2213-422,10-13
110-2213-422.10-33
110~2213-422,20-01
110-2213-422,20-03
110-2213-422.20-04
110~2213-422,20~05
110-2213-422.20-10
110-2213-422,20-11

* SAFER Grant

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Holiday Pay
Uniformed Payroll
Uniformed Overtime
EMT Differential

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Ingurance

Life Insurance

Meal Bllowance
Employer Contrib 401A

*k Fire Department

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

7,507,596

2011
ACTUALS

7,676,155

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

OLQDOCO0OO0CO

7,251,130

59

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

7,811,425

PAGE 29
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2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

5,614,92

-3

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12

1,636,203-
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PROGRAM GMGOLL

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Office of Emergency Mgmkt

Administration
110-2901-429.32-99 Other Professicnal Serves
110-2901-429.33-10 Emer. Exercise Reimb. Exp
110-2901-429,34-03 Telephone

* Administration

*k Office of Emergency Mgmt

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012
2010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET
18,350 19,600 17,500

1,679 2,000

546 547 700

18,896 21,826 20,200
18,896 21,826 20,200

60

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

PAGE 30
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013 DIFFERENCE
ADQPTED FY13 COMPARED
BUDGET TS FYLZ

19, 600 2,100
2,000 0

0 700-

21,600 1,400
21,600 1,400
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PROGRAM GM60LL

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Public Works
Administration
110-3101-431.10-01
110-31901-431.10-03
110-3101-431,10-04
110-3101-431.20-01
110-3101-431.20-03
110-3101-431,20-04
110-3101-431.20-05
110-3101~431.20-07
110-3101-431.20-08
110-3101-431,20~-11
110-3101-431.20-12
110-3101-431.32-02
110-3101-431.32-05
119-3101-431.32-99
110~3:01-431.33~03
110-3101-431.33-04
110-33101-431.33-05
110-3101-431.33~-07
110-3101-431.33-99
110~-3101-431.24-01
130-3101-431.34-06
110-3101-431.41-10

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll
Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Uniform Allowance
Employer Defined Benefit
Employer Contrib 401A
Def Comp 457 Contribution
Consulting

Special Events

Other Professional Serves
Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Transportation
Rentals & Leases
Training Expense

Other Operating Services
Postage

Cellular Telephones
Office Supp & Materials

* Administration

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012

2010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET
166,242 224,167 225,347
2,663 3,704 2,550
1,300 1,300 1,300
13,150 16,275 17,534
9,600 4,014 338
51,623 32,895 28,654
221 152 325
5,951 13,250 18,000
5,157 5,334 4,596
11,518 22,9186 23,619
0 500 0
18,623 17,622 23,000
331 I 0

0 10, 876 0

160 59 500

770 124 750
3,711 4,321 3,500
128 600 1,000

0 2,000 0

2,418 130 500
8,201 7,348 0
2,464 1,635 7,400
304,429 369,222 358,913

62

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

246,688
3,164
2,000

15,710
4,131
38,087
279
13,859
5,079
17,474
1,000
28,517
0

0

35

159
2,913
525

o

149
7,934
5,695

393,398
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2013 DIFFERENCE

ADOPTED  FY13 COMPARED
RUDGET TO FY12

357,386 132,039
5,000 2,450
2,350 1,050
0 17,534~
0 338-
0 28, 654-
0 325-
0 18,000-
0 4,596-
0 23,619~
0 o
0 23,000~
0 0
0 ¢
500 0
o 750-
4,000 500
3,000 2,000
o 0
500 0
8,200 8,200
4,000 3,400-
384,936 26,023
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ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOQUNT DESCRIPTION
Public Works

Bldg Maint & Operations
110-3102-431.10~-01 Regular Payroll
11¢-3102-431.,10~03 Overtime Payroll
110-3102-431.10-04 Longevity
110-3102-431.10-19 Worker’'s Comp Wages
110-3102-431.10-30 Special Events Overtime
1106-3102-431.20-01 Fica
1146-3102-431.20-03 Worker Comp Insurance
110-3102-431,20-04 Health Insurance
110-3102-431,20-05 Life Insurance
110-3102-431.20-08 Employer Defined Benefit
110~3102-431.20-14 Auto Stipend
110-3102-431,33-05 Rentals & Leases
110-3102-431.33-07 Training Expense :
110-3102-431.35-01 Maint & Repair - Building
110-3102-431,35-02 Maint & Repair-Equipment
110-3102-431.41-20 Operating Supplies & Mat

* Bldg Maint & Operations

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

587,195
88,445
4,875

0

6,864
51,073
71,256
172,466
697
65,618
0

2,193
363
328,004
325
155,115

1,534,489

2011
ACTUALS

455,197
77,608
3,750

)

4,044
41,412
33,330
9§, 722
376
52,261
27

682

755
204,010
6,472
106, 695

1,086,141

63

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

456,204
50,000
3,900

¢

8,160
39,647
10,674
81,087
747
45,165
o

3,000
1,000
183,000
0

100,000

982,584

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

482,277
77,628
8,550
133
6,517
43,056
11,587
89,963
577
46,484

27-
1,760
420
204,004
10,663
111,157

1,094,749

PAGE 32
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201
2013 DIFFERENCE
ADOPTED FY13 COMPARED
BUDGET TO FY12
354,377 101,827~
50,000 0
4,600 700
0 0
7,000 1,160-
0 39,647-
0 10,674-
0 81,087~
0 747~
0 45,165-
0
2,000 1,000~
3,000 2,000
200,000 17,000
0 0
130,000 30,000
750, 977 231,607-




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GMG01E

16:24:38

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
Public Works

Highway Maintenance
110-3103-431.10-01 Regular Payroll
110-3103-431.10-02 Occasional Payroll
110-3103-431.10-03 Overtime Payroll
110-3103-431.10-04 Longevity
110-3103-431.10-16 Storm related overtime
110-3103-431.10-19 Worker's Comp Wages
110-3103-431.10-30 Special Events Overtime
110-3103-431.20-01 Fica
110-3103-431.20-03 Worker Ccmp Insurance
110-3103-431.20-04 Health Insurance
110-3103-431.20-05 Life Insurance
110-3103-431.20-08 Employer Defined Benefit
110-3103-431.20-11 Employer Contrib 401A
110-3103-431.20-14 Auto Stipend
110-3103-431.33-01 Advertising
110-3103-431.33-07 Training Expense
110-3103-431.35-02 Maint & Repair-Equipment
110-3103-431.41-20 Operating Supplies & Mat

* Highway Maintenance

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

612,946
o]

82,425
5,550
0

0
6,400
58,194
74,040
215,357
678
65,206
5,857
12-

1,127,241

2011
ACTUALS

623,124
5,743
207,830
5,600

0

0

8,171
56,746
102,337
177,849
484
63,342
6,202
30

0

0

¢
182,040

1,439,498

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

624,558
9,600
50, 000
5,775
18,000
0

9,500
54,884
32,147

149,212

1,034
55,715
6,403
0
2,000

1,018,828

64

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

610,416
0
55,271
12,500
43,944
11,941
9,001
52,125
32,712
152,463
754

55, 085
5,817
30-

PAGE 33

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

419,787
+]

150,600
0
9,000

CoCO0OoCO

1,000
0

15, 000
10,000

622,587

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY1I2

204, 771-
9,600-
38, 000-
25

132, 000
0

500-
54,884-
32,147-

149,212-
1,034-.
55, 715-
6,403-

0
1,000-
5}

15,000
190,000

3196,241-




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GMGO1L

16:24:38

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Public Works

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

80l1id Waste & Recycling

110-3104-431,
110-3104-431.
130-3104-431..
1i0-3104-431,
1310-3104-431..
130~3104-431.,
110-3104-431.
110-3104-431.
110-3304-431,
110-3104-431
110~3104-431,
110-33104-431.
110-3104-431,
110-3104-431,
1i0-3104-437..
1i0-3104-431,
110-3104-431.
1i0-3104-431.,
1310-3104-437..
110-3104-431..

* Solid

10-01
10~02
10-03
19-04
10-30
20-01
20-03
20-04
20-05

.20-08

20-11
20-12
20-14
33-01
33-07
33-99
35-02
41-20
41-41
50-41

Waste

Regular Payroll
Occasional Payroll
Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Special Events Overtime
Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Ingurance

Life Insurance

Employer Defined Benefit
Employer Contrib 401a
Def Comp 457 Contribution
Auto Stipend
Advertising

Training Expense

Other Operating Services
Maint & Repair-Equipment
Operating Supplies & Mat
Non-capital Equipnent
¢/0-New Eguipment

& Recycling

2012
2010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET
732,266 664,083 715,303
15,510 4,080 9,600
129,368 193,180 100, 000
2,050 1,950 2,150
5,253 5,178 7,000
67,464 66,786 69,543
132,366 96,452 33,164
280,866 233,705 227,502
886 588 1,449
86,189 76,355 71,320

0 0 7,325

0 250 0

0 15 0

1,002 0 2,500

388 550 1,000
1,397,650 1,330,083 1,402,000
1,426 2,352 1,000
18,371 11,656 15, 000

0 22,597 0

0 . 0 6,500

2,872, 055 2,709,860 2,672,356

65

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

704,048
9,680

146,916
5,500
4,959
65,534
32,265
226,751
979
70,224
o

250
15-

)

1,325

1,340,034

0

7,199
43

2,627,284

. PAGE 34
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2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

685,900
o]

120,000
3,400
7,000

OO0 OO

2,230,800

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12

441,556~




PREPARED 09/26/12, 16:24:38

PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
Public Works

Mechanical Maintenance
110-3105-431.320-01 Regular Payroll
110-3105-431.10-02 Occasional Payroll
110-3105-431.10-03 Overtime Payroll
110-3105-431.10-04 Longevity
110-3105-431.10-30 Special Events Overtime
110-3105-431.20-01 Fica
130-3:05-431.20~03 Worker Comp Insurance
110-3105-431,20-04 Health Insurance
110-3105-431,20-05 Life Insurance
110+3105-431.20~08 Employer Defined Benefit
110-3105-431.20-11 Employer Contrib 4G1in
110-3105-431.20-12 Def Comp 457 Contribution
3110-3105-431.20~14 Auto Stipend
110-3105-431,33-07 Training Expense
110-3105-431.33-99 Other Operating Services
110-3105-431.35-02 Maint & Repair-Equipment
110~3105-431.41-20 Operating Supplies & Mat

* Mechanical Maintenance

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

274,030
0
41,583
1,125
424
25,142
16, 687
85,174
300
32,700
0

0

12

0
53,812
96,912
236,006

863,937

2011
ACTUALS

285,446
0

28,597

1,200
1,665
25,282
23,299
82,734
210
32,498
0

250

1s

225
53,801
95,137
254,380

884,739

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDCGE'T

266,850
12,500
32, 000

780,449

66

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

275, 908
2,210
26,144
2,700
707
23,235
7,223
76,893
314
26,902
0

250

15-

50

49, 865
142,660
250, 860

885, 306

PAGE 35

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

234,104

55,000
100, 000
270,000

691,104

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM&01L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Public Works

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTICGN

Energy & Utilities

116-3106-431.
110-3106-431.
110-3106-431.
11G-3106-431..
110-3106-431.
110-31066-431.
110-3106-431.
110-3106-431.
110-3106-431.
13.0-3106-431..

32-99
34-03
35-02
35-03
35-04
35-05
35-19
35-21
41-20
41-42

Other Professional Serves
Telephone

Maint & Repair-Equipment
Electricity

Water

Other Utility Services
Natural Gas

Heating 0il

Operating Supplies & Mat
Fuel 0il

* Energy & Utilities

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHERT

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010 2011
ACTUALS ACTUALS
10,293 6,871
8,234 7,871
5,590 6,150
879,865 927,080
12,313 21,933
250, 704 296,233
0 0
0 30,989
39,179 43,975
377,259 421,437
1,583,437 1,762,539

2012
ADLJIUSTED
BUDGET

6,850
7,000
9,000
750,000
20,000
200,000
114,700
31,500
45,000
500,000

1,684,050

67

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

7,425
S,846
1,714
841,241
19,011
140,037
58,553
21,094
42,362
527,319

1,664,602

PAGE 36
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013 DIFFERENCE

ADOPTED  FYL3 COMPARED
BUDGET TO FY12

6,850 0

0 7,000-

6,500 2,500~

800, 000 50,000

20, 000 0

0 200,000~

150,000 35,300

27,500 4,000-

40,000 | 5,000~

500, 000 0

1,550,850 133,200-




PREPARED 09/26/12, 16:24:38
PROGRAM GM&01L

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIFPTION
Public Works

Parks Maintenance
110-3107-431.10-01
110-3107-431.10-02
110-310%7-431.10-03
116-3107-431.10-04
110-3107-431.10-30
110~3107-431.20-01
110-3107-431,20-03
110-3107-431.20-04
110-3107-431.20-05
110-3107-431.20-08
110~3107-431.20-11
110-3107-431.20-12
110-3107-431.20-14
110~3107-431.33-05
110-33107-431.33-07
110-3107-431.33-99
110-3107-431.35-02
110-3107-431,41-20
110-3107-431,41-41

Regular Payroll
Ocecasional Payroll
Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Special Events Overtime
Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Employer Defined Benefit
Employer Contrib 401A
Def Comp 457 Contribution
Auto Stipend

Rentals & Leases
Training Expense

Other Operating Services
Maint & Repair-Eguipment
Operating Supplies & Mat
Non-capital Equipment

* Parks Maintenance

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012
2010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ROTUALS BUDGET
343,342 366,101 399,411
24,970 27,760 40,000
49,058 54,162 52,500
1,950 1,725 1,775
5,631 3,972 10,000
33, 065 36,440 38,532
20,105 28,390 8,786
115,779 90,987 87,468
399 290 702
35,798 31,319 33,200
5,746 6,704 10,110
0 500 0
0 33 0
218 0 2,000
1,123 1,740 2,000
1,225 3,309 4,700
6,916 11,647 9,000
47,022 36,283 38,300
0 Q 0
701,362 738,484

692,347

68

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

373,018
21,271
43,790

3,900
4,923
34,269
10,150
95, 779

493
29,102
‘6,815

500

33-
1,996
2,289

875
11,820
42,804

683,761

' PAGE 37
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2013 DIFFERENCE

ADOPTED  FY13 COMPARED
BUDGET TO FY12

297,376 102,035-
9,600 30,400-
55,000 2,500
3,000 1,225
5,000 5,000-
0 38,532-
0 8,786-
0 87,468~
0 702-
0 33,200-
0 10,110~
0 0
0 0
2,000 0
3,000 1,000
20,000 15,300
18,000 9,000
45,000 6,700
1,000 1,000
458,976 279,508-




PREFARED 09/26/12, 16:24:38

PROGRAM GM60LL

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
Public Works

Building Inspection
110-3112-431.10-01 Regular Payroll
110-3112-431.10-02 Occeasional Payroll
110-3112-431,10-063 Overtime Payroll
110-3112-431.10-04 Longevity
110-3112-431,20-0% Fica
110-3112-431.20-03 Worker Comp Insurance
110-3112-431.20~04 Health Insurance
110-3112-431.20-05 Life Imsurance
110-3112-431,20-07 Uniform Allowance
1310-3312-431.20-08 Employer Defined Benefit
110-3312-431.20~11 Employer Contrib 401A
130-3112-431.20-12 Def Comp 457 Contribution
110-3112-431.33-01 Advertising
110-3112-431.33-02 Prinkting
110-3112-431.33-03 Dues & Subscriptions
110-3112-431.33-05 Rentals & Leases
110-3112-431.33-07 Training Expense
110-3112-431.33-99 Other Operating Services
110-3112-431.34-01 Postage
110-3112-431.34-03 Telephone
110-3112-431.34-07 Radios
110-3112-431.41-10 Office Supp & Materials

* Building Ingpection

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

249,545
0

1,849
1,750
18,752
19,028
64,459
291

0
13,427
6,002
0

109
1,77t
310
1,872
355
149
1,457
1,062
3,217
1,857

387,262

2011
ACTUALS

261,695
5,925
4,008
1,750

20,268
9,052
58,714
212
330
22,564
6,329
500

70
2,725
275
1,617
198

0
2,659
1,001
3,210
1,296

404,398

2002
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

297,465
0

500
1,750
22,928
9,120
55,666
325

)
6,774
21,824
0

0
1,000
450
1,440
1,500
0
3,000
1,250
2,500
2,500

429,992

69

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

290,091
7,594
102
1,950
21,949
4,923
54,691
334
160
17,938
9,385
500

87

590
150
1,410
1,035
2,538
2,217
714
2,092
1,129

421,581

PAGE 38

ACCOUNTING PERICD 17/201

2013
ADOCPTED
BUDGET

DOOOOOCOCOCoO0COO0OoOOOTTCO

(=]

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TQ FY12

297,465~
0

500-
1,750-
22,928-
9,120~
55,666-
325~

0
6,774~
21,824~

0

0

1,000~

450-

1,440-

1,500~
0

3,000-
1,250-
2,500-
2,500-

429,992~
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PROGRAM GM6011, FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013 ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201
2012 2012 2013 DIFFERENCE
2010 2011 ADJUSTED UNAUDITED ADOPTED FY13 COMPARED
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET TO FY12

Public Works
Building Maintenance-BOE

110-3122-431.10-01 Regular Payroll ¢ 91,0696 148,915 115,093 154,565 5,650
110-3122-431.10-03 Overtime Payroll ¢ 25,922 25,000 19,702 30,000 5,000
110-3122-431.10-04 Longevity [} 500 200 2,100 2,000 1,100
110-3122-431,20-01 Fica ¢ 8,250 13,373 10,137 0 13,373-
110-3122-431.20-03 Worker Comp Insurance o 6,521 5,519 2,817 0 5,5189-
110-3122-431,20-04 Health Insurance [} 31,069 31,809 31,844 ¢ 31,809-
110-3122-431.20~05 Life Insurance 4 70 450 213 Q 450-
110-3122-431,20-08 Employer Defined Benefit G 10,530 14,892 10,050 ¢ 14,892~
110-3122-431,35-01 Maint & Repair - Building 0 179,200 215,000 297,765 270,500 55,500
110-3122-431.41-20 Operating Supplies & Mat [ 64,573 60,500 56,922 75,000 14,500
* Building Maintenance-BOE [ 418,811 516,358 546,643 532,065 15,707

70




3

PREPARED 09/26/12, 16:24:38
PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Public Works

Engineering Services
1310-3123-431.10-01 Regular Payroll
110-3123-431.32-02 Consulting
110-3123-431.41-20 Operating Supplies & Mat

® Engineering Services

*k Public Works

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012
2010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET
0 0 [
¢} 0 [}
0 0 0
0 0 0
2,365,257 9,776,570 9,182,014

71

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

9,359,983

BAGE 40

ACCOUNTING PERIOCD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

133,077
35,000
10,000

7,400,372

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TG FYl2

133,077
35,000
10,000

1,781,642~




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Public Parking
Administration
110-3301-433.,310-01
110-3301-433.10-02
110-3301-433.20-01
11.0-3301-433.20-03
110-3301-433.,32-88
1106-3302-433.34-03

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll
Occasicnal Payroll

Fica

Workers Compensation
Other Professional Serves
Telephone

* Administration

*k Public Parking

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012

29010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET
2,025 0 18,500
19,027 19,553 1,415
1,554 1,496 68
30 59 0
50,261 46,060 42,850
o 610 650
72,897 67,778 63,483
72,897 67,778 63,483

72

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

PAGE 41
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2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12




PREPARED 09/26/12, 16:24:38
PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
Health

Administration
110-4101-441.33-99 Other Operating Services
* Administration

LAd Health

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

196,289

196,989

2011
ACTUALS

196,746

196, 746

74

2012
ADFUISTED
BUDGET

180,000

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

179,360

179,360

PAGE 42
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2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

189,355

DIFFERENCE
FY1l3 COMPARED
TO FY12




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Recreation

Administration

110-5101-451,
110~5101-451.
110-5101-451.
110-5101-451.
110-5101-451.
110-5101-451.
110-5101-451,
110-5101-451.
L20-12
110-5101-451.
110-53101-451,
110-5101-451.
130-5301-451.
110-5101-451.
.34-01
110-5101-451.
110-5101-451.
110-5101-451.
110-5101-451.

110-51901-451

110-5101-451

10-01
10-03
10-04
20-01
20-03
20-04
20-05
20-08

33-03
33-04
33-05
33-07
33-09

34-03
34-06
35-02
41-10

lo:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll

Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Enployer Defined Benefit
Def Comp 457 Contribution
Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Trangportation
Rentals & Leases

Training Expense

Agent Operating Services
Postage

Telephone

Cellular Phones

Maint & Repair-Equipmen
Office Supp & Materials

* Administration

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

87,791
1,328

146,497

2011
ACTUALS

94,742
1,576
925
7,125
3,033
25,018

151,492

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

141,379
1,500
925
11,001
2,948
22,597
244
24,362
0

450

0

0

600

0
1,500
1,200
1,400
2,500
3,000

215,606

75

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL,

98,993
1,707
1,400
7,468
1,521

24,286

156
9,291
500
450

o
1,500
o

0
1,153
1,022
2,281
2,476
5,278

159,482
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2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

98,141
1,000

[
[
QoOCOoOVDOD0O0

103,566

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FYl2

43, 238-
500-
325

11,001-

2,948-
22,597~
244-
24,362-
0

225-

o

o

600-

0

750-

1, 200-
200-
2,500-
2,000~

112,040-




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Recreation
Programs

110-5102-451.10-01
110-5102-451.10-02
110-5102-451.10-03
110-5102+451.10-04
110-5102-451.12-01
11¢-5102-451.12-02
110-5102-451.12-03
110-5102-451.32-04
110-5102-451,12-05
110-5102-451.12-06
110-5102-451.12-0Y
110-5102-451.12-08
110-5102-451,20-01
110-5102-451.20-03
110-5102-451.20-04
110-5102-451,20-05
110-5102-451.20-08
110-5202~451_.20-11
110-5102-454.20-12
110-5102-451,32-99
110-5102-451.33-01
110-5102-451.33-02
110-5102~451.33-03
110-5102-451.33-04
110-5102-451.33-05
110-5102-451.33-07
110-5102~451.33-09
110-5102-451.,33-99
110-5102-451.34-03
110-5102-451.34~06
110-5102-451.41-10
1106-5102-451,41.-20
110-5102-451..41-30

* Programs

1le:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll
Occagional Payroll
Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Super Saturday

Swim

Summer Playground
Basketball

Dance

Gymnastics

Haunted House

Other

Fica

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Employer Defined Benefit
Employer Contrib 401A
Def Comp 457 Contribugion
Other Professional Serves
Advertising

Printing

Dues & Subscriptions
Travel & Transportation
Rentals & Leases
Training Expense

Agent Operating Services
Other Operating Services
Telephone

Cellular Phones

Office Supp & Materials
Operating Supplies & Mat
Food Supplies

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

59,970
186,584
4,502

[“Refolcolalala)a]

19,220
18,334
21,309
123

38
5,163
0

1,249
3,236
2,232

330

18,068

6,415

297
10,000
31,224
50
2,992
0

19,837
2,247

413,420

2011
ACTUALS

58,106
5,168
5,378

0
4,226
50,689

101,775
5,579
7,565

416
175
27,871
19,693
796
18,743
57

0
5,518
O

5,199
5,125
.345
230
15,631
5,779
2,442
14,300
24,196
295
1,749
0
24,491
1,857

413,394

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

60,284
357;380
7,000

DCOOoOO0OCO0D

45,043
12,276
39,143
332

0
12,276
0
4,377
5,300
1,000
425
15,000
18,378
2,495
14,300
20, 000
265
1,300
0
10,000
3,000

629,874

76

2012
UNAUDITED
"ACTUAL

86,586
9,657
7,770

300
10,733
39,383

129,157
6,711

10,082

1,041
o

84,017
28,288
770
17,821
191

0
7,841
500
5,024
3,850
163
290
18,624
8,316
2,055
12,155
24,870
234
1,293
442
13,071
4,769

536,010

PAGE 44

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

63,334
98,457
4,000

W
L=}
QOO oOCoCOCOOOOOD

Wl

[ SR RN
NO®ROo
nooo

22,270
13,500
0
14,300
24,000
0

Q

0
5,000
2,000

255,566

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12

3,050
258,923~
3,000-

CoOCOoOOOOOO

45,043-
12,276~
39,143-
332-
0
12,276-
0

23
2,020-
500-
200~
7,270
4,878~
2,495-
0
4,000
265-
1,300-
0
5,000-
1,000-

374,308-
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PROGRAM GM&01L FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013 ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201
2012 2012 2013 DIFFERENCE

2010 2011 APJUSTED UNAUDITED ADOPTED FY13 COMPARED

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOQUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUALS ACTUATLS BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET TO FY12

Recreation

Camp Programs .
110-5186-451.41-15 Camp New London Programs 0 8,772 0 5,115 0 0
o * Camp Programs #] a8, '7'72 0 5,115 0 4}

77




PREPARED 03/26/12,
PROGRAM GM6OLL

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Recreation

Youth Affairs

110-5192-451,
110-5192-451.
110-5192-451..
110-5192-451.
110-5192-451,
.20-04

110-5192-451

110-5192-451.
110-5192-451,
110-5192-451,

* Youth

10-01
10-02
10-04
20-01
20-03

20-05
20-11
62-03

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regular Payroll
Occasional Payroll
Longevity

Figca

Worker Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance
Employer Contrib 401a
OYA Grant Funds

Affairs

* & Recreation

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

CoOCOOOOCo

2011
ACTUALS

2012
ADJUSTED
RIMGET

1,083,388

78

2012
UNAUDTTED
ACTUAL

62,037
104,365
0
12,477
291
17,821
100
5,728

903,426

DAGE 46
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013 DIFFERENCE
ADOPTED FY13 COMPARED
BUDGET TO FY12

63,334 3,050
0 143, 000-

300 300

0 9,814-

0 385~

o 18,576~

0 122-

0 5,727-

0 0
63,634 174,274~
422,766 660,622~




PREPARED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GMGOLL

16:24:38

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Library

Administration
110-5501-455.62-01 Grants
* Administration

* & Library

BUDGET PREPARATION WCORKSHEET

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010 2011
ACTUALS ACTUALS
595,840 602,840
595,840 602,840
595, 840 602,840

79

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

620,000

620,000

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

615,000

615,000

PAGE 47
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201
2013 DIFFERENCE
. ADOPTED  FY13 COMPARED
BUDGET TQ FY12
602,700 17,300~
602,700 17,300-
602,700 17,300-




PREPBRED 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM60LIL

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Senior Center
Administration
110-5601-456,10-01
110-5601-456.10-03
110~5601-456.10-04
110-56031-456.20-01
110-5603-456.20-03
110-5601-456.20-04
110-5601-456.20-05
110-5601-455.20-08
110-5601-456.33-03
110-5601-456.33-05
110-5601-456.33-99
110-5601-456.34-01
110-5601-456.34-03
110-5601-456.35-02
110-5601-456.41~10
110-5601-456.41-20

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Regqular Payroll

Overtime Payroll
Longevity

Fica

Workers Comp Insurance
Health Insurance

Life Insurance

Employer Defined Benefit
Dues & Subscriptions
Rentals & Leases

Other Operating Services
Postage

Telephone

Maint & Repair-Equipment
Office Supplies & Mat
Operating Supplies & Mat

* Administration

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012
2010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALSY BUDGET
71,054 80,057 82,663
1,677 1,600 500
575 725 725
5,433 6,026 6,417
192 241 124
19,242 19,814 18,163
92 76 166
5,417 9,195 7,853
50 100 200
2,911 1,169 1,300
1,014 0 828
o 0 1,320
1,798 1,801 2,878
592 495 3,450
1,992 i,685 2,171
a 0 o
112,039 122,984 128,758

&0

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

85,797

1,707

130,550

PAGE 48
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013 DIFFERENCE

ADOPTED  PYL3 COMPARED
BUDGET TO FYL12

86,275 3,612

500 0

725 0

0 6,417-

0 124-

0 18,163-

0 166-

0 7,853~

150 50-

1,300 0

828 0

1,200 120-

0 2,878~

2,000 1,450-

2,171 0

0 0

95,149 33,609-
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PRCGRAM GM601L FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013 ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201
2012 2012 2013 DIFFERENCE
2010 2011 ADJUSTED UNAUDITED ADOPTED Y13 COMPARED
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET ACTUATL BUDGET TO FY12
Senior Center
Programs
110-5602-456.10~01 Regular Payroll 77,909 53,731 73,124 51,144 74,948 1,824
110-5602-456.10-02 Occasional Payroll 20,528 22,384 17,500 27,905 13,500 4,000-
110-5602-456.10-03 Overtime Payroll 1,900 1,679 1,000 1,525 2,000 1,000
110-5602-456.10-04 Longevity 750 450 450 550 660 210
110-5602-456,20~01 Fica 7,611 6,095 7,044 6,413 0 7,044-
110-5602-456.20-03 Workers Comp Insurance 5,083 4,335 1,525 2,158 0 1,525+
110-5602-456.20-04 Health Insurance 16,426 6,990 5,944 4,802 0 5,944-
110-5602-456.20~05 Life Insurance 105 61 166 107 0 166~
110-5602-456_20-08 Employer Defined Benefit 6,731 6,231 7,312 5,170 0 7,312-
110-5602-456,33-04 Travel & Transportation 133 0 [¢] 4] 4] 0
110-5602-456.33-99 Other Operating Services 686 2,203 14,000 3,926 13,405 3,405
110-~5602-456.41-20 Operating Supplies & Mat 1,652 1,798 2,500 114 1,500 1,000-
110-5602-456.41-30 Food Supplies 4} ¢} [} 0 500 500
* Progranms 139,514 105,957 126,565 103,814 106,513 20,052-
ok Senior Center 251,553 228,941 255,323 234,364 201,662 53,661~

81




PREPARED 09/26/12, 16:24:38
PROGRAM GMGO1L

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESBCRIPTION
Office of Dev & Planning

General Fund
110-6502-465.10-01 Regular Payroll
110-6502-465.10-03 Overtime Payroll
110-6502-465.10-04 Longevity
110-6502-465.32-01 Engineering/Architect
110-6502-465.33-01 Advertising
120-6502-465.33-02 Printing
110-6502-465.33-03 Dues & Subscriptions
110-6502~-465.33-04 Travel & Transportation
110~6502-465.33-05 Rentals & Leases
110-6502-465.33-07 Training Expense
110-6502-465,33-99 OQther Operating Services
110-6502-465.34-01 Postage
110-6502-465.34-02 Courier Service
110-6502-465,34-06 Cellular Phone
110-6502-465.35-02 Maint & Repair-Equipment
110-6502-465.41-10 Office Supp & Materials
110-6502-465.41-20 Oper Supplies & Materials

* General Fund

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

CoODOCOoOoCoCOOoCoOdcoO

o

2011
ACTUALS

COQOOQOOCoOCOOCOOTO

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

CoOCOOoOOOLCoOoCcoOCOn

@

83

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

COOQRLOOOCOOCOOOSCO

PAGE 50
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201
2013 DIFFERENCE
ADOPTED  FY13 COMPARED
BUDGET TO FY12
330,059 330,059
14,770 14,770
1,950 1,950
14,533 14,533
17,500 17,500
1,400 1,400
3,082 3,082
1,400 1,400
666 666
1,140 1,140
1,000 1,000
2,200 2,200
170 170
2,270 2,270
830 830
4,600 4,600
1,780 1,780
399,350 399,350




PREPBREDR 09/26/12,
PROGRAM GM60O1L

ACCOUNT NUMBER

16:24:38

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Office of bev & Planning
Building Division

110-6503~465

110-6503-465
110-6503-465

110-6503-465

L10-01
110-6503-465,
110-6503-465,
110-6503-465.
110-6503-465.
.33-05
.33-07
110-6503-465.
110-6503-465,
110-6503-465,
110-6503-465,
L41-20

106-04
33-01
33-02
33-03

33-99
34-01
34-02
41-10

Regular Payroll
Longevity

Advertising

Printing

bues & Subscriptions
Rentals & Leases
Training Expense

Other Operating Services
Postage

Courier Service

Cffice Supp & Materials
Oper Supplies & Materials

* Building Division

* %

Office of Dev & Planning

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEARR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

[=NeoRalolaFoReNalalaleNal

2011

ACTUALS

COOOOoOODOoOOQO0

[=]

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

COoO0D000D00000Q

o]

84

2012
UNAUDLTED
ACTUAL

[=R=NeReRwkeleReleNeNele]

PAGE

51

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

152,320
800
360
1,500

250
2,500
1,500
1,000
2,000

100
2,000
2,000

565, 620

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12

152,320
800
300
1,500

250
2,500
1,500
1,000
2,000

160
2,000
2,000

565,620
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PROGRAM GM&01L FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013 ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/20%
2012 2012 2013 DIFFERENCE

2010 2011 ADJUSTED UNAUDTTED ADOPTED FY13 COMPARED

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTIQN ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET TO FY12

Education

Summary .

110-6602-466.69-04 Board Of Education Exp 36,057,359 36,533,928 39,817,405 39,789,491 39,817,405 o

110-6602-466.69-05 City-Charged BOE ExXpenses 16,793 10,903 0 10,903 . 0 o

110-6602-466,.69-09 BOE ADS Wash Account 2,191 21,223- 0 14,955~ 0 [}

* - Summary 36,076,343 36,523,608 39,817,405 39,785,439 39,817,465 0

*k Education 36,076,343 36,523,608 39,817,405 39,785,439 39,817,405 0

86




PREPARED 09/26/12, 16:24:38
PROGRAM GM6&01L

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

Debt Service

Administration
110-7101-471.32-99% Other Professional Sexves
110-7101-471.81-02 Interest - Temp Borrowing
1106-7101-471.81-03 Interest - Perm Borrowing
110-7101-471.81-04 Principal Redemption
110-7101-471.81-11 Ban Interegst Payments
110-7101-471,.82-01 Lease Payments-Principal
119-7101-471.82-02 Lease Payments-Interest

* aAdministration

#% Debt Service

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL, YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

1,250

0
1,080,133
2,945,000
4]

4,026,383

2011
ACTUALS

0
0
2,226,773
2,825,000

5,051,773

2012
ADJUSTED
BURGET

5,105,621

88

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

12,500
448,673
1,611,528
3,058, 600

0
151,648
0

5,282,349

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

0

0

942,968
3,646,339
166,811
275,868
77,091

5,109,077

PAGE 53

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TC FY12

0
5,105,621~
1,442,968
3,646,339

166,811
275,868
77,091

503,456
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PROGRAM GM601L . FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013 ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201
2012 2012 2013 DIFFERENCE
2010 2011 ADJUSTED UNAUDITED ADOPTED F¥Y13 COMPARED
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCQUNT DESCRIPTICON ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET ACTUAL BURGET TO FYL2

Fringe Benefits&Insurance

Administration
110-8101-481.20-01 Fica 0 0 0 1,178 0 0
110-8101-481.20-03 Worker Comp Insurance ¢} ’ 0 425,000 o} Q 425,000~
110-8101-481.20-04 Health Insurance 387,500 189,243 100,000 267,432 200,000 100,000
110-8101-481.20-05 Life Insurance 3,71s 2,687 3,350 2,982 3,350 o}
110-8101-481.20-09 Employer Pol/Fire Survivr 12,850 6,654 Q 6- 0 0
110-8101-481.20-80 GASB 45 OPEB 0 86,000 1¢0, 000 0 0 100, 000-
110-8101-481.33-06 Liability & Fidelity Ins 433,230 198,035 450, 000 347,310 573,000 123,000
110-8101-481.33~23 Insurance Deductibles 111,608 57,371 o] 494,702 81,000 81, 000
110-8101-481.41-42 OSHA Supplies [} 0 4] 6,701 ' 3,000 3,000
110-8101-481.61-04 Unemployment Comp Awards 90,818 95,072 60,000 108,964 85,000 25,000
116-8101-481.61-05 Medical Emergency Awards 259,725 282,219 225,000 288,977 225,000 o]
110-8101-481.99-99% Council Budget Reductions 4] 0 0 0 200,000- 200,000-
* Administration 1,299,447 1,117,291 1,363,350 - 1,518,240 970,350 393,000-

89
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PROGRAM GMG60LL

ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTICON

Fringe Benefits&Insurance

Employee Benefits
110-8105-481..20-01 Fica
110-8105-481.20-03 Worker Comp Insurance
110-8105-481.20-04 Health Insurance
110-8105-481.20-05 Life Insurance
110-8105-481.20-07 Uniform Allowance
110-8105-481.20-08 Employer Defined Benefit
110-8105-481.20-10 Meal Allowance
110-8105-481.20-11 Employer Contrib 401A
110-8105-481.20-12 Def Comp 457 Contribution
110-8105-481.20~16 Contribution to MERF
110-8105-481.20-17 MEU Education Incentive

* Employee Benefits

L Fringe Benefits&Insurance

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHEET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2010
ACTUALS

1,299,447

2011
ACTUALS

(=R oRalalel ol ool

1,117,291

2012
ADJUSTED
BUDGET

ooCcQooOoOCooOoC

1,363,350

90

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUAL

1,520,496

PAGE 55
ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013 DIFFERENCE
ADCPTED FY13 COMPARED
BUDGET TO FYlz

727,063 727,363
915,259 925,659
3,800,361 3,870,861
23,531 23,531
123,685 123,685
413,662 413,658
1,900 1,900
427,182 427,182
7,500 7,500
1,371,807 1,410,607
6,875 6,875
7,818,825 7,938,821
8,789,175 7,545,821




PREPARED (9/26/12, 16:24:38
PROGRAM GM601L

ACCOUNT NUGMBER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
Heart & Hypertension

Administration
110-8201-482.20-04 Health Insurance
110-8201-482.32-02 Consulting
110-8201-482,61-01 Pension Rale
110-8201-482.69-02 Claims & Judgments

* Administration

** Heart & Hypertension

BUDGET PREPARATION WORKSHERET
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013

2012

2010 2011 ADJUSTED
ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET
2,172 0 0
8,000- 1,000 5,000
758,356 726,003 660,000
43,054 52,106 30, 000
795,582 779,109 695, 000
795,582 779,109 695,000

o1

2012
UNAUDITED
ACTUATL

767,325

PAGE 56

ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201

2013
ADOPTED
BUDGET

611,000

DIFFERENCE
FY13 COMPARED
TO FY12
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PROGRAM GM&O1L FOR FISCAL YEAR 2013 _ ACCOUNTING PERIOD 17/201
2012 2012 20132 DIFFERENCE
2010 2011 ADJUSTED UNAUDITED ADOPTED  FY13 COMPARED
ACCOUNT NUMEER ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION ACTUALS ACTUALS BUDGET ACTUAL BUDGET TO FY12

Interfund Transfer Acct
Administration

110-9101-491.91-20 Contrib to Gen Gov Misc 1] 1] 6,000 6,000 0 6,000-
110-3101-491.91-21 Contrib to Youth Services 95,000 75,000 0 0 0 0
110-3101-491,91-22 Contrib to Econ Dev Misc 0 0 5,075 5,075 0 5,075-
110-9101-491,91-24 Contrib to Spec¢ Revenue 91,023 0 0 [¢] 0 0
110-9101-491.91-30 Contrib to Gen Cap Reserv 0 49,4490 ¢} 0 0 .0
110-5101-491.91-32 Contrib to Pub Safety Cap 0 4] 1,578 1,578 4] 1,578-
110-9101-421.21-40 Contrib to OBP 175,500 : 175,500 175,500 175,500 100,500 75,000~
& Administration 361,523 299,940 188,153 188,153 100,500 87,653~
kK Interfund Transfer Acct 361,523 299,940 188,153 188,153 100,500 ~ B7,653-

76,448,305 78,604,307 81,863,385 83,511,295 81,081,864 277,276

914




